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Date of Decision ...
24.02.2016
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Bacha Jan son of Masai Khan, Resident of Nimori Baba P.O Kot, 

Tehsil & District Charsadda

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary 

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar and four others.

(Respondents)

Taimur Ali Khan 

Advocate
7

For appellant.

Kabir Ullah Khattak, 
Additional Advocate General For respondents.

ROZINA REHMAN 

ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR
MEMBER (J) 

MEMBER (E)• • •

JUDGMENT

ROZINA REHMAN. MEMBER : Appellant was appointed as Primary 

School Teacher in Education Department. He was terminated from 

service vide order dated 21.08.2015. It is the legality and validity of 

this order which has been challenged by him in the present service
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appeal filed U/S 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act,

1974.

2. Shortly narrated facts necessary for disposal of the case are

that appellant was appointed as Primary School Teacher at

Government Primary School Gangu Tarnab, Charsadda against the

vacant post. It was on 13.07.2015 when show cause notice was

issued to appellant and vide order dated 21.08.2015 his services were

terminated. He then filed departmental appeal which was not

responded to, hence the present service appeal.

3. Learned counsel for appellant argued that the impugned order

is illegal, against law and facts as the appellant was not treated In 

accordance with law and canons of natural justice. He contended that 

no proper inquiry was conducted and the appellant was not afforded

any opportunity of personal hearing. Learned counsel further argued 

that proper merit list was prepared by the respondents and the

appellant had no nexus with the mode of selection process and he

could not be blamed or punished for the laxity of the Government

Department and lastly, he submitted that major penalty cannot be 

imposed on the basis of single show cause notice.

4. Conversely, learned A.A.G submitted that merits list shows his

total marks of P.T.C Certificate as 900, whereas, the actual marks 

were 1200, thus the appellant managed to get appointment on the 

basis of fraud. He argued that the appellant changed marks, 

therefore, show cause notice was rightly served upon appellant. He
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submitted that fake documents were prepared by the appellant and 

after issuance of show cause notice, it was properly replied, where­

after, his services were terminated according to law. Fake information

■■s

was provided to the Departmental Selection Committee as well as the

N.T.S by the appellant, therefore, the mistake committed by the

respondents was rectified according to law by terminating the services

of the appellant.

Perusal of record would reveal that upon the recommendation5.

of District Selection Committee, appellant was appointed as P.S.T

School Based in B.P.S-12 vide appointment order dated 12.06.2014.

The appellant had applied for this post of P.S.T through N.T.S and he 

had appeared in the test. Admittedly, he entered and recorded 

713/900 marks of Provisional Diploma Certificate (P.T.C) in the 

relevant forms. The relevant documents are available on file which

shows that this entry was made by the appellant himself, therefore, 

after considering the relevant documents, he was appointed, where­

after, verification of his documents was done and it came to surface

that appellant had secured 713 marks out of 1200 marks. His score of

P.T.C was mentioned in the merit list displayed by the N.T.S as 11.88 

by showing 713 marks out of 900 but actually, he had obtained 713

marks out of 1200 which score of P.T.C was 8.91 instead of 11.88

and total score was 95.62 instead of 98.58 which fact was not

brought into the knowledge of Department rather the Department 

was kept in dark, thereby, a deserving candidate was deprived from
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appointment with higher score of 97.14 at Serial No.9 in the merit list.

He was, therefore, served with show cause notice which was properly

replied. The available documents on record show that this information

mentioned in the show cause notice was provided by the appellant

himself to the Department, where-after, proper inquiry was conducted

and inquiry report was submitted which clearly shows that total marks

for P.T.C had been considered as 900 instead of 1200 and after

considering the charges, evidence on record, explanation of the

appellant in response to the show cause notice, his services were

terminated. In the instant case, the material so produced on record

was sufficient in all respects. The competent authority was in

possession of documentary evidence against the appellant and

satisfactory reasons have been recorded in the impugned order. The 

appellant was provided sufficient chance to vindicate himself against 

the allegations.

6. From the record, it is evident that the form for N.T.S was rightly 

filled in by the present appellant and all the relevant documents were

annexed by him alongwith the application form, wherein, wrong entry 

was made by the appellant and record clearly shows that the

appellant had obtained 713 marks out of 900 marks in P.T.C. On the

strength of incorrect documents, he succeeded in getting the post of

P.S.T.

7. The service appeal in hand does not hold ground as per available 

facts, circumstances and ground realities; the same is, therefore,
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dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned

to the record room.

ANNOUNCED.
30.03.2021 V.

(RozHl^Rehman) 
/ Merger (J)

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)

r
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Service Appeal No. 220/2016

S.No^' bate of 
order/ 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge or Magistrate 

and that of parties where necessary.

1 2 3

Present.30.03.2021

Taimur Ali Khan, 
Advocate

For appellant

Kabir Ullah Khattak, 
Additional Advocate General For respondents

Vide our detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal placed

on file, instant service appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to

bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED.
30.03.2021

(ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR) 
MEMBER (E)
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Appellant is present in person. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 

Additional Advocate General, for respondents is also present.
Arguments have already been heard, the issues raised in 

the very lis are under discussion, however, a consensus has 

not been developed, therefore, the case is adjourned to 

10.03.2021 on which date file to come up for order before D.B.

08.02.2021

(MUHAMMAD JAMAL KHAN) 
MEM B^('J U DXCIAL)—^

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) 
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

10.03.2021 Appellant present through counsel.

Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate 

General for respondents present..

Arguments heard. To come up for order on 

3^1 /2021 before D.B.

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)
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Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General 

alongwith Muhammad Wisal ADEO for respondents present.

16.11.2020

Nemo for appellant, therefore, order could not be 

announced.

Adjourned to 19.01.2021 for orders, before D.B.

fj
(Rozina Rehman) 

Member (J)
(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) 

Member (E)

Appellant is present alongwith his counsel Mr. Yasir. 19.01.2021
Saleem, Advocate. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate

ADO for the respondents,General and Mr. Muhammad Wisal, 

are also present.

Arguments heard. File to come up for order on 08.02.2021

before D.B.

\ (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) 

MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)
(MUHAMMADTAMAL KHAN) 

MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

i

for::,'S^peljii^£^vii?-orcsei^
21

d
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17.07.2020 Appellant alongwith counsel and Addl. AG alongwith Wisal 

Muhammad Khan, ADEO (Legal) for the respondents present.
. -i

At the outset learned Addl. AG referred to the 

appointment order dated 12.06.2014 pertaining to appellant and 

seven others and stated that this Tribunal did not have the 

jurisdiction to entertain the appeal In hand. In that regard he 

particularly pressed into service the preamble of order as well as 

para 3 ,of the terms and-condjtions-^contained therein. He is of 

the view that the appointment of appellant was based purely on 

contract, therefore, he was not a civil servant for the purpose of 

invoking jurisdiction of this Tribunal.

In order to meet the objection and place on record certain 

documents whereby' service*'of other similarly placed were 

regularized, learned counsel for the appellant requests for some 

time.

>1, *

Adjourned ^J.5,09T^0 for arguments before the D.B.

(M u h a mmM'SamaLKh^ 
Member

Chairma

15.09.2020 /Appellant present through counsel.
Mr. Kabir UlJah Khattak I 

General f«
earned Additional Advocate

or respondents present.

A,gu„ems „„
heard. I„ c„„e up for order o„ , d.l, ,2„2o defer. D.B,

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) 

Member (E) (Rozina" Rehman) 

Member (J)

h
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Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak learned Additional AG for the respondents present. 

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. 

To come up for further proceedings/arguments on 30.03.2020 

before D.B.

14-M.2020

■:

%
V

i

an Kundi). (M. Amin(Hussain Shah) 
Member Member

;•

01.04.2020 Due to public holiday on account of COVID-19, the case is 

adjourned to 09.06.2020 for same as before.

;■

Appellant. alongwith his counsel and Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Additional AG for the respondents present. Learned 

counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned to 

r further proceeding/arguments before D.B.

09.06.2020

17.07.20/0

AV
" (M. Amin(Mian Muhamnfad) 

Member
an Kundi)

i Member
f

;

:

i

I
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Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khatta'!^ 

learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

; \ 12:11.2019

->

During the course of arguments learned Additional Advocate 

General pointed out that the appellant was appointed vide order 

dated 12.06.2014 on Adhoc basis on Contract therefore, this court 

has got no jurisdiction to entertain the present cas^n this respect 

he also relied upon the judgment of this Tribunal appeal No. 

72/2017 titled Shamshad Khan Vs Director of Elementary & 

Secondary Education Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar decided on 27.02.2019. Learned counsel for the appellant 

seeks time for arguments. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 

maintainability and jurisdiction on 09.01.2020 before D.B.

*v

•

i.:
(M. Amin Khan Kundi)(Hussain Shah) 

Member Member

Due to general strike, of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar 

Council, the case is adjourned. To come up for arguments 

on 14.02.2020 before D.B.

09.01.2020

4^
emberMember

r
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29.08.2019 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Zia Ulla 

learned Deputy District Attorney present. Adjourn. To come 

, up for arguments on 10.ldl.2O19 before D.B.

\\• \
A

Member

Appellant with counsel present. Mr.Ziaullah, DDA 

alongwith Mr. Wisal, ADO for respondents present. 
Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. 
Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 19.11.2019 before

10.10.2019 ^

D.B.

Member
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P:
isi Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, DDA for 

the respondents present.

19.03.2019

■ :
pi'
«

■
Learned counsel for the appellant requests for 

adjournment due to over work. Adjourned to 10.05.2019 

before the D.B.
ISI
11•W'

Member ChairmanIP 

li
il ■
!®''## . •

•rsi- i

Yasir Salim Advocate present and submitted wakalat 

nama on behalf of appellant. Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak learned 

Additional Advocate General present. Being Ifeshly engaged, 

learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourn. To 

■ come up for arguments 04.07.2019 before D.B.

10.05.2019If..
11

.IS' .

li
li-
III
ll-

MemberMember

ifi '■ Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Zia 

Ullah learned Deputy District Attorney for the respondents 

present. Learned counsel for the appellant requested for 

adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 

29.08.2019 before D.B.

04.07.2019

B&:m

ifife ■ (Hussain Shah) 
Member

(M. Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

i.?' -
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Learned counsel for appellant and Mr. Kabir Ullah 

Khattak learned AAG present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant 'seeks adjournment Adjourned. To come up for 

arguments on 05.11.2018 before D.B

.2018

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member

(eHcfssain Shah) 
Member

retirement of Hon'.ble Chairman, the 

Tribunal is defunct. Therefore, the dase is adjourned. To 

come up oh 11.12.2018.

Due to05.11.2018

V
0

behalf of the appellant andSyed Jamal, Advocate present on 

submitted fresh Wakalat Nama which is placed on fde. Mr.
11.12.2018

Kabirullah Kattak, Addl: AG for respondents present. Counsel for
the ground that he is bemgthe appellant seeks adjournment 

freshly engaged in this case. Adjourned. To come up for arguments

on

31.01.2019 before D.B.on

MemberMember

I 6

I

Appellant‘With counsel and Mr. Muhammad Jan learrled Deputy 

District Attorney present. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks 

adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments

31.01.2019

I
19.03.2019 before1 on

D.B

r • MemberMember . \//
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09.01.2018 Appellant in persqn present. Learned Assistant A^^for 

respondents present. Appellant requested for adjournment as his 

counsel is not available. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 

08.03.2018 before D.B.

o-
(AhmacPHassan)

Member(E)
(M. Hamid Mughal) 

Member (J)

Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz Khan Paindakheil 

Assistant Advocate General for respondents present. Junior to counsel for the 

appellant seeks adjournment as senior counsel for the appellant is not available 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 07.05.2018 before D.B

08.0j.2018

(M.Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member

The Tribunal is defunct due to retirement of Hon'ble Chairman. 
Therefore, the case is adjourned. To come on 20.07.2018

07.05.2018

4
Due to engagement of the undersigned in judicial 

proceeding, before S.B further proceeding in tl^case in hand 

could not be conducted. To come on 11.09.201

20.07.2018

.B

Member (J)
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Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Muhammad, Adeel 

Butt, Additional AG for the respondents also present. Learned counsel for 

the appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for 

arguments on 22.08.2017 before D.B.

15.06.2017

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER

(GULZEBKHAN)
MEMBER

Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, 

Deputy District Attorney forthe respondents present. Clerk 

of counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment as 

his counsel is not available due to strike of the bar. To come

22/8/2017

up for arguments on 8/11/2017 before DB.

(GOlZEBmATj)
MEMBER,y.-c

08.11.2017 Appellant in person present. Mr. Usman Ghani, 

District Attorney for the respondents also present. Appellant 

requested for adjournment on the ground that learned senior 

counsel for the appellant is not available today.. Adjourned.. 

To come up for arguments on 09.01.2018 before D.B.

'..r

- 's.

- ^ (Gul Zeb Km 
Member (E)

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Mernber (J)

/

/
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31.08.2016 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Hameed-ur- 

Rehman, AD (lit.) alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, GP for 

respondents present. Written reply on behalf of respondents 

No. 1 to 5 submitted. The appeal may be placed before 

Chairman for assigning the appeal to appropriate D.B for 

rejoinder and final hearing for 04.11.2016.

Member

4.11.2016 Counsel for the appellant and .-r; Vi Assistant AG 

for the respondents present. Counsel for the appellant 

requested for adjournment. To come up for rejoinder 

and final hearing on 08.03.2017 before the D.B.

1 .

KMembc

08.03.2017 Counsel for the appellant and Adll: AG for 

respondents present. Rejoinder submitted. To come up for 

arguments on 15.06.2017.

\

•A ^.ATia^lSTNAZIR)\ ' %
:^^(MUWAMM

MEMBER

(ASHFAQUE TAJ) 
MEMBER

f. ••
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Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant argued that the appellant was serving as PST when terminated 

from service on the allegations of mis-conduct vide impugned order 

dated 21.8.2015 communicated to the appellant on 2.10.2015 where­

after he preferred departmental appeal on 27.10.2015 which was not 

responded and hence the instant service appeal on 24.2.2016.

31.03.2016

That the appellant was neither associated with any enquiry 

proceedings nor the same conducted in the prescribed manner.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of 

security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents for written reply/comments for before S,.B.

Ch an

30.05.2016 Counsel for the appellant present. Security and process 

lee have not been deposited. Requested for extention of lime. 

Directed to deposit the same within a week where-aller notices 

be issued to the respondents for written reply/commenls on

25.07.2016.

o
9- P 
o Q-
c

P '
Chcnrman

i

Counsel for the appellant, M/S Khursheed Khan, 
SO and Hameedur Rahman, AD alongwith Addl. AG for 
the, respondents present. Written reply not submitted. 
Requested for further adjournment. .Last opportunity 
granted, fo come up for written reply/comments before S.B 
on 31.08.2016.

25.7.2016

\
Chaii^ian

-4- • •
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
i

•
Court of '•i.

V .
220/2016Case No.,

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge dr MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

5.No.

3i 2

10.03.20161 The appeal of Mr. Bacha Jan resubmitted today by Mr. 

Taimur Noor Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register 

and put up to the Worthy Chairman for.proper order please^ ,

REGISTRAR;
%

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary 

hparingto be put Up thereorr^fr'^ V ^
2

CHAifelAN^ -x -

•;>

Counsel for the appellant pre.sent. Seeks adjournment.24.03.2016

Adjourned for preliminary hearing before S.Bto 31.3.2016.
\

¥

Gh^man

r

;

V i

k

-4
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The appeal of Mr. Bacha Jan son of Masai Khan resident of Nimori Baba P.O. Kot Tehsil and Distt. 

Charsadda received to-day i.e. on 24.02.2016 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to 

the-counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days. r

1- Annexures C/4 and .F of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better 
one.

2- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.

ys.T,No.

72016l)t.

REGISTRAR
^SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Taimur Noor Adv. Pesh.

lutoust .
}

1

y.
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BEFORE THE SEVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.^S^/2016i

Vs.... Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Etc.Bacha Jan

x

INDEX

Page.AnnexuresS. No. Description of documents

Memo of Appeal 1-51.
Copy of Educational Documents 6-103-

A,A1 , A2, A3, A4
Copy of the Advertisement B 11,124-

Copy of the. result of the Screening 
Test and the Appointment Letter 
alongwith better copy

C&Cl 13-18,18A & 18B5-

Copy ofthe Ceilificate of Transfer of 
Charge 

19D6-

Copy of the verification letter of 
Appellant’s P.T.C/C.T certificate

E 20,217-

22 & 22ACopy ofthe letter no. 
DAO/CHD/ADMN/2014/15, 1642 
dated 12/5/2015

F8-

Copy ofthe letter no. 5801 dated 
14/5/2015

G 239-

Copy of Show Cause dated 13/7/2015 H 24, 2510
Copy ofthe reply to Show Cause 
Notice/letter dated 6/8/2015

I 26,2711-

Copy of Termination Order dated 
21/8/2015

J 2812-

Copy of Depaitmental Appeal dated 
27-10-2015

K 29-3213
i

3314- Vakaiatnama
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Appellant

Through

W \ JL wBarristemsfairayar All Khan 
Advocate High Court

K.

&

Taimur Noor • /
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BEFORE THE SEVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
'W' PESHAWAR

'.'•'J-r-.

Service Appeal No.?v^^/2016

Bacha Jan Son of Masai Khan, 
Resident of Nimori Baba,
P.O Kot, Tehsil & District Charsadda.

. Appellant
••W.F PrufHHIi

1Versus....

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Through Secretary, Elementary and Secondary Education Department, 
Civil Secretariat,
Peshawar.

2. Director
Elementary & Secondary Education Officer
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (Male)
Elementary and Secondary Education Department, 
Tehsil and District Charsadda

4. Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male)
Elementary and Secondary Education Department, 
Tehsil and District Charsadda.

5. District Accounts Officer
Tehsil & District Charsadda.

Respondents

Appeal Under Section 4 Of Service Tribunal Act 1974 Against
The Impugned Order Of Termination Dated 21-08-2015.
Whereby The Appellant Is Terminated From The Post Of
Primary School Teacher And Departmental Appeal Of The
Appellant Has Not Yet Been Considered And Replied.

t

“Prayer”
(a) By accepting this appeal and setting aside the impugned Termination 

order dated 21-08-2015, whereby the appellant was terminated from 
the post of Primary School Teacher (PST) (BPS-12), and

(b) Directing the respondent department to reinstate the appellant on the 
post of Primary School Teacher at Government Primary school, Gangu 
Tarnab Charsadda.

filed.

<



(c) Direct Respondent 5 to release the salary to the Appellant outstanding 
since appointment.xi

,r--

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That the Petitioner had passed P.T.C/C.T Examination from College of 
Education: For Elementary Teachers (Male) Mathra, Peshawar by 
securing 713 out of 1200 marks.

(Copy of Educational Documents are attached 
herewith as Annexure “A to A3”)

That the Petitioner fulfilling the requisite criteria for the relevant post of 
PST which was advertised in print media among other positions applied 
for the PST position in B.P.S Scale 12.

(Copy of the advertisement is attached herewith as Annexure “B”)

That being qualified and eligible, the appellant was selected and 
appointed as Primary School Teacher (“P.S.T”) at Government Primary 
School, Gangu Tarnab, Charsadda, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (BPS- 12) 
against the vacant post vide order dated 12-06-2014.

(Copy of the result of the screening Test & Appointment Letter is 
attached herewith as Annexure “C & Cl”)

That the Petitioner on 12/6/2014 signed the Certificate of Transfer of 
Charge against the Appointment Letter mentioned hereinabove.

(Copy of the Certificate of Transfer of Charge is attached herewith as
Annexure “D”)

That in order to comply with procedural requirements, Petitioner’s 
P.T.C/C.T.marks were verified by office of Assistant Director Examination, 
KPK at PITE, Peshawar.

(Copy of the verification letter is attached herewith as Annexure “E”)

That Respondent No. 5 through letter no. DAO/CHD/ADMN/2014/15, 
1642 dated 12/5/2015 requested Respondent No. 3 for countersignature, 
verification authentication and pay release order for Petitioner’s record 
and salary matters.

(Copy of the letter dated 12/5/2015 Is attached herewith as Annexure
“F”)

That Respondent No. 3 through letter no. 5801 dated 14/5/2015 certified 
the appointment of Petitioner as “correct" as per record. Moreover, his 
salary was initially released and then stopped for reasons better known to 
the Respondents 1-5 despite the fact, that the Petitioner has worked 
throughout the period of appointment.



(Copy of the letter dated 14/5/2015 is attached herewith as Annexure
“G”)

7. That to the surprise and astonishment of the Petitioner, Respondent No. 3 
instructed Respondent No. 4 through letter no. 7338/dt 13/7/2015 served 
Show Cause Notice on the Petitioner on following ground and tentatively 
decided to impose the penalty of removal from service upon the Petitioner:

“1(ii) (a) The merit list displayed by NTS, your score of PTC was 
mentioned as 11.88 by showing 713 marks out of 900, but actually you 
obtained the same marks out of 1200 and thus your score of PTC comes 
as 8.91 instead of 11.88 and total score as 95.62 instead of 98.58, but you 
did not bring it into Notice of the Department and kept Department in dark, 
which resulted depravation of deserving candidate from appointment with 
higher score of 97.14 as at S; No 09 in the merit list.”

(Copy of the Show Cause letter Is attached herewith as Annexure
“H”)

8. That the Petitioner while complying with the applicable law and procedure 
submitted a detailed clarification and response to the allegations 
contained in the Show Cause Notice through letter dated 6/8/2015 and 
among various issues highlighted the fact that the Show Cause Notice has 
been the outcome of departmental act, omission, error on part of the 
Respondents 1-4 as the Petitioner had no role or responsibility in 
compilation of academic/professional record. Moreover, the Petitioner 
made himself available to attend any inquiry however did not meet any 
success. It is pertinent to note that the Petitioner was deprived of copy of 
the findings of the inquiry officer/inquiry committee.

(Copy of the reply to Show Cause Notice/letter dated 6/8/2015 Is 
attached herewith as Annexure “I”)

9. That through notification Endstt No. 9054-57 dated 21/8/2015 Respondent 
No. 3 terminated the Petitioner from Primary School Teacher’s position.

(Copy of the notification dated 21/8/2015 is attached herewith as
Annexure “J”)

10. That the Petitioner time and again has offered to clarify his position before 
Respondent Nos. 1- 4 but to no avail as no personal hearing has been 
granted and due to malafide intentions of Respondents 1-4, the Petitioner 
doubts whether any Inquiry Committee was ever constituted and/or due 
process of law have been followed as no findings of the Inquiry Committee 
has ever been shared with the Petitioner.

11. That the Appellant has filed a departmental appeal/review as per 
applicable law/rules but awaits response of the competent authority. 
However, the Appellant has been stagimitized due to termination from 
service on basis of misconduct and is concerned as he has been punished 
for an act/omission which he has not planned or committed.

12. That feeling aggrieved and finding no other remedy, the appellant has 
been constrained to approach the Hon’ble Service Tribunal for the redress 
of his grievance, respectfully to set aside the impugned order dated 21-08-



2015 and to reinstate the appellant to the post of Primary School Teacher 
(BPS-12), inter-alia, for the following,

Grounds:

A. Because impugned termination order dated 21-08-2015 has been issued 
in hastily manner in complete disregard to rules regulating the service, 
subject to correction by this Hon’ble Tribunal.

B. Because Respondents 3 and 4 have acted ultra vires of the law and the 
rules, discriminatory, arbitrary, malafide, and without lawful authority is 
liable to be intervened by this Hon'ble tribunal and the Appellant should 
have been given opportunity of personal hearing and copy of the findings 
of the inquiry report/inquiry committee.

C. Because once a right is created in favour of a litigant, such right in due 
course of time cannot at all be taken back arbitrarily and that principle of 
locus poentitentiae is a principle of equity -once it is established that a 
decisive step has been validly taken by the public/executive functionary, 
such steps are un- retractable and a right crystallizes in favour of that 
person.

D. Because the Appellant has followed the prescribed procedure for seeking 
appointment and have submitted all documents in full and in no way has 
made any misrepresentation or misled the Respondents 1 to 4.

E. Because the Appellant during screening and interview processes was 
never informed or alleged of any misrepresentation, misstatement, etc. 
pertaining to his marks/score/result.

F. Because the merit list was compiled and presented by Respondents 1-4 
with no role of the Appellant, i.e. the Appellant had no nexus with the 
mode of selection process, therefore could not be blamed or punished for 
the laxities of the government department.

G. Because for the irregularities committed by the department itself qua 
appointment of a candidate, the appointee cannot be condemned 
subsequently

H. Because the principle of natural justice has been compromised in the 
case of the Appellant.

I. Because the Respondents 3 and 4 have acted in a malafide, unjust and 
oppressive manner.

J. Because urgency of the situation dictates that the Appellant has worked 
for several months without pay and by terminating him from his service, a 
hardworking teacher has been deprived of his employment for mala fide 
reasons.



K. The Respondents were required by law to act in accordance with the well- 
established principles of equity and justice. Their reluctance to do so 
justified interference by the Hon’ble Service Tribunal.

r «

L. Appellant seeks permission to take several other grounds at the time of 
arguments.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Appeal the 
Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to:

a- Set aside the Impugned Termination Order 21/8/2015 issued by the 
Respondent No. 3 terminating the Appellant from Primary School 
Teacher’s position as being illegal, without lawful authority and void.

b- Direct Respondents 1-4 to re-instate the Appellant as Primary School 
Teacher in his B.P.S 12.

c- Direct Respondent 5 to release the salary to the Appellant outstanding 
since appointment.

Any other relief deemed appropriate may also be granted.

Appellant

Through

Barrister llfan^ar Ali Khan 
Advocate High Court v

&
Taimur No< 

Advocate High Court
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,1, null ha yovanual In, .uah rule, and ra,jnlaUons as nnnj he !ssued.rnnn ,i,ne Co lunu Inj

Lime, iii ease his perfonnunee is found 
>f niiseondncl, he shall be in'cciuled

• cluirtje he wtll sUjn a;i aareeiueiit with the deparLinmil,

f t.
I

(i<nU. I t
I

11 is services shall he LermiiuUed ul any 
Itnsttlisfaclorij dariny his' contract period. In 
tinder the rides framed from lime to time, ■

11,\ appointment is made on Sehoot based, He will .have to_ serve 
postihy, and his service is not transferable to any other station.

tufore hamlhn; over charye onec ayuin Iheiv daeumenl may he checked if they have 
tui Ihe reynired yualiftcalion, they may not be handed over elun ye. .

case <
1

I

til Ihe idaee of
i:i-

r

i(SiruJ Muhaimncui) 
DisLrict JCducation OJJiccr 

(Mule) Clitiiksadda

r'o
f

i.

ti
i :

^ ^^?.^/l>oted: C.'/in/. piUla'.thc
t-.odsi: No:

<\,,n, I'orwardedfor infornndion and necessary action to the: - 
Director luKSl-: Dejni: Klnjber Pakhlimkhiou I e.shawm . 

u. Deptdy CV)Mi»n«.v.vj’«Mer Cliai'sadda
District Aeeonnts Ofjieer Chursadda

!/. SDI-O (Id) Charsadda 
y. SDhO (I\1) Tanyi
(,\^0,ir>eial Coneerned 
•r. ni/iile

;

I. ;

;
■:

:
:•

. -tytdXjnS^iiduculion Oj'jlctir 
(Mule) Cliursuddu

I /
'i

i

;

?»

;■

;
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TO BESUBSTITm ED WITh NOAND DATE
Appointment order PST Ad Hoe Basis/

t

Office of the
District education officer 
(Male) charsadda

.■"I
•J

appointment^

Consequent upon recomnaendation of the District Selection
Committee appointment of the following candidates are hereby ordered 
against the post of PST School based/UC based in BPS-12 (Rs.7000-500- 
22000) @Rs.7000/- fixed plus usual allowances as admissible under the 
rules on adhoc basis on Contract under the existing policy of the Provincial 
Government, in Teaching Cadre 
with effect from 01.09.2014.

«

the terms and condition given belowon

Sr# Name School Name U/c Score
1. Naeem Jan

17102-0280112-9
GPS
Koroona

Kass Sherpao 135-49

2. Muhammad Shahzad
Khan
17102-9928833-1

GPS
Koroona

Kass Sherpao 115-59

3. Zahoor Ahmad 
17102-8677592-1

GPS Sherpao 
No.l

Sherpao 108-78

4. Murad Ali
17101-0269449-3

GPS Shulg 
Check Rajjar

Hisara Yasin 124-67
Zai

5. Azmat Hujaj
17101-0253258-7 
Adnan Khan 
17101-6068048-9

GPS Hisara Yasin 115-41
Marchaki-2 Zai

6. GPS Shulg 
Check Rajjar

Hisara Yasin 107-53
Zai

7. Bacha Jan
17101-1852724-7

GPS Gango Hisara Yasin 98.58 -
Zai

8. Ajmad Ali
17101-0381299-7

GPS Chek 
Nisatta

Dosehra 106.3

TERMS & CONDITIONS:
1. No TA/DA etc is allowed

Charge reports should be submitted to all concerned in duplicate.
Appointment is purely on temporary & contract basis initially for 
year.
They should not be handed 
below 18 years of age.

2.
3. one
4. charge if they exceed 35over years or

5. Appointment is subject to the condition that the certificate/documents 
must be verified from the concerned authorities by the DEO 
(concerned). Anyone found producing bogus certificate 
reported to the law enforcing agencies for further action.

will be



■)

f Better Copy

.-T'
4ft ms ssfviees ars liabh to temlnatidn o/t eas monOt's neUee from

either side. In case of resignation without notice his one-month 
pay/allowances shall be forfeited to the Government.

r-?

“i

7. Pay will be not be drawn until and unless a certificate to the effect by 
DEO (concerned) is issued that his certificates are verified.

He should join his post within 10 days of the issuance of his 
notification. In case of failure to join their post within 10 days of the 
issuance of this notification, his appointment will expire 
automatically and no subsequent appeal etc shall be entertained.

Health and Age certificate should be produced from the Medical 
Superintendent concerned before taking over charge.

Before /landing over ciiar^e he will sign an agreement with the 
departmenf, odieiwise this order will not be valid.

He will be governed by such rules and regulations as may be issued 
from time to time by the Govt.

His services shall be terminated at any time, in case iiis perfoimance 
is found unsatisfactory during his contract period. In case of 
misconduct, he shall be preceded under the rules framed from time to 
time.

8. A

9.

10.

11.

12.

13. His appointment is made on school based. He will have to serve at the 
place of posting, and his service is not transferable to any other 
station. -J-

•fi’

14. Before handing over charge once again their document may be 
cAeclred if they have not the required qualification, they may not be 
handed over charge.

n

(Siraj Muhammad) 
District Education Officer 
(Male) Charsadda

Endst No.5652-6S/dated Charsadda the 12.06.2014 f

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the;

Director E&SE Deptt: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. 
Deputy Commissioner Charsadda.
District Accounts Officer Charsadda
SDEO (M) Charsadda
SDEO (M) Tangi
Offical concerned
M/File.

p- '■

1.
2.
3.

f
4.
5.
6.
7.

Sd/-
District Education Officer 
(Male) Charsadda
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•<. ;

•»•
2. . Paj-Liculai's of f-osli and 

noLca , 013 'Uic. rcvesrc. importantA- secret and oonfidenifaj •^^inciits- iia:(dcd over are

■ ■■ of reh-eved ^v^ ,
Goveiiiinent Sofvvnt...

• ■ • f^csigiioFio:!.;: ^
•.,• . . ... /. L.,V

'•'huioii..;
’'i>"

3.•‘>i&iaturo of relicviiic
V Govornnicat Servant G

■f-

I-:

...

. • '
■ • ;<•

'A .A'4^#'
<z. '

%jo6Mi ^ .
Head N-iasi£^ 
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assistant diukc roK examination K.I’.K AI-I'ITK l'^^ii
''■^ttllllttlllllllttltll

//<?/NO
Dnled Pcshawai- the )-/

2015
TO,

The Sub: Divisional Educalion Officer 
Circlcy^ifahqi Charadda

Subject;- vilrifica'i ion or OMCVCERTirfCATF.
-.T'. ——rr— -r

Mcnio;- --

Reference your lelicr NO.On daicri 2S.6-aoM
tbc subjccl ciicd

by your office (Copv/Copics) 
Remarks relevant (0 the docmnenis

on c.

arc

t

2\il.NO Roll I Name of 
I Candidate S/n 
I Bachn Jan

Name of 
Exam:

TVear Marks
Obtain

NO
790 i

PTC J—E__y.
X0^uii>e(.1^! 1996' 1713

KfLi.'Xl CUl'ICCIa
f

fAssistantXD 5^1' Examination 
PiT E Pesli:n\'arK ^U'

fr

attesteo to be
TBUECOPYI.r

}
r/..

t
y

i:? . \ .
f;
i ' ; V/

; / ■t



i

/:.:•;■ ■■
Gij&fD. NWi'i-'. isay Oi.v oi I’.aii, luu^o ■•—»o-5-y<>—

DETAIL IflARKS CERTIFICATE. i
X I

TRAIWIMG CLASSES EXAIVI0NAT8OM P.T.C. 199^,

. . Son!Daughter of........RollNo.yJ.pA 'y^Nawe .
y

Marks Obtaijicd
Max:
Marks

Serial
N’o. SUBJECTi TOTAL

latcrl: ExtcTl;

Principlss of Edu: and Mclhcd of TcaCbiuK1. 100
r"...

2. Child Deyept: and CounDclUug 3 00

School Org: and Class Room Management3. 100 i
1

Lang: and Method of Teaching4. 100

;
Mathematics and Method of Teaching5. 100

Science and Method of Teaching6. 100

Social Studies and MeUmd of Teaching7. 100

I
rsKimiai and Method of Tt.icliing8. 100

^ 2-Art and Craft, Art and Method of Tcacliinp0. lOO

HwUch and Physical Edneatioo10. 100-

Teaching Practice //Z3 1. 200 /

7/3Grand Total 3200

Passed/Failed... 

To Re-3.ppear in

.7/Division
■ ■ T

2 .

3
V

Prepared by .

Date of declaration,/ J./(
Cliecked by..

I

f

i

' ■'!; c:

Dcfa-ii/iji'cn'
Eil^cCiivn~.

;
Dy: Registrar, 
-^aminatiov, 

, . . , ^po,rlmcni,
■ 'W\F.P.,\ Peshawar.

K
i;

7

•I

; >
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. .■ OZ/iCG* of the 
^^strict Accounts Officer 

Omrscidda
^'hono & Fax : 09] 92201^2

;

NO. DA 0/0 / D/A DMN/20fi^!^
DATJ-D //,

\ ‘He.. PKM^^n&iLJEdjurr/'^i ;i
Arc\ r\ {'C-dy i'

Subjcci:
Moiiio:

:•

i:.l . ^ ^filers
i:

.rik-hi I- pkM.sc

"''i'-'c Ibr Ii„-,lK-r

^HIvl Ik‘1\-i ---...■n'::;:;;,:;;-;:!:!:;;::”''"......... .
Nl‘Ilic ri.|I,,xviti!: 

/'•!.' 'vJlMsc uf\Icr anj carl'.
f ;1

'K’ccs>ar\. ac: I *r

Name of i'':«Mier fV; «me•■'•ppc (NlC.NnI ve ^ bi l e ij /' ’ f i^rsi;4„a|j(,.i I riaee
J’fJMiii-

I • ;
^(Jvy) 7pM«5:>-7^ I

S>Pfob *7"
{ i CA c/ .,W.

\

!'

{

•Wof^'-sirici .A^x'ounts C1 .<Z
r

r
JI:’.

;
■>. !,

;I r, ' .r-
'■. .

{ ■h; f • "k I • *
i

i
J, t,;>: : •>;
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■ ‘■m
OFFICE OF THE 

DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

CHARSADDA
PHONE & FAX: 091-9220142

■-^1 

■ MNO.DAO/CHD/ADMN/2014/lS 1642 dated 12.05.2015

’
To,

The District Education Officer (Male)

Charsadda
t

verification/authentication of kppointment ordersSubject:

Memo:

Enclosed please fined herewith the appointment orders of the 

following official for countersignature, verification authentication, 
release order and early return to this office for further necessary action.

•4
pay

: ■

••ft

No. Name of 
appointee

Fntlior nnmo iCNIC No. Dnio of Dooi^notioti PUoo of 
petition >:«-appointment

1 Bacha Jan Masai Khan 17101-1852724-7 12.06.2014 PST SDEO Chd

■

Sd/-
District Accounts 
Charsadda

■ •'al
■ :m

3

V

isi

I
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(oi-T] n.; DisTKicr i-iDUCA'i-iON 
(M.\i.i-;)(:iiaks,\!:)oa^ 
_______ ! o.nic _L!ll_SNo ./2015

. To

■ 'I'hc Distfict Accounts Officer,
-i

v.

. SU15JI:CT: yi-.KII-IC.A riONANO AUTi-ll-NTICA'IiON C)l- A MPOl NTM I-NT ( )k ni.-Rs :
;•

i; •/ '
; Memo;.

■■ ■}

Reference.

; 12/02/2015 on the subject cited nbovc.

Itjs.certiried thnt.the following.nppointmeht^f PS'f'i

your'" letter' No.pAO/CHD/ADM/2014-1.5■ ,1 1642 tinted •‘vSi:
:•>

i

is.coiTect.ns_per_theI

;
record of this office;

Nntnc jJ: Tather
:

S No. CNICname Dale' of Designation Place of
apt: . posdn.e01 • Pacha Jan s/o Masai 

Khan
1710MH52724.7 12/6/2014 PST SDC.O (M) 

Clmisadda

.h--
)

o/J -
DlSl’iUCi; EDUCy\TION,Ori:I?/ER? 

(MAJ,E) CHARSADDAO
I*

i •

. I
I. I

1

f
I

I

i

!(
,1
;rf

} .•

if 1

1

a
1 I

{ f
I

I

..i.'■r 1

>
, i

I \
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OFFICE OF THE
- .. DKTRICr. EDUCATION OFFICER 

. .. . MALE CHARSADDA

• No.7338 /dt.l377/2015
TO

i--:'

'iL':
[■:

' PW-v

TheSDEO (M) 
Charsadda.

SUBJECT:-
Memo:-

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.; •
t

The enclosed show cause Notice in R/O Mr: Bacha Jan PST 
GPS Gango Tarnab may be served upon the teacher concerned and get his reply 
to this show cause notice and submit to the undersigned within 07 days 
positively.

-■ I

I
i ■

Sd/-
DISTRICr EDUCATION OFFICER 

MALE CHARSADDA

OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISONAL EDUCATION O^ICER fM) CHARSADDA'.

/ dated 
Copy to the:-

Z.End.st: No. 72015 '

7 Z
;:

1)- District Education officer (M) Charsadda w/r to his No. & date 
cited above.

Bacha Jan GPS Gango Tarnab.
Head Teacher GPS Gango Tanrb

2)-
3)-

• •

;
SUB iblVISIONAL’Erfu OFHCER 

(M) CHARSADDA^#;Zi . J
f; 1

V

;*;0
!

ill
'i i tv

r;
j

)

i

- * \
y

!; r ..

/ • ;/:• '

•
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I- -// !>, •
1^ Si-iovv CAUsr- Nn'rrrp .

1, Sii'iij iVIuhamiiKKl piatricl' liducalion Officer (fj'I) Charsadda as compelcnl' aulhorily
r..kliU,nKluv^r O-ovi:nimLMUScrvanl.U:;&D Rulcp 20n, do ligruby Scrv^ yoUluuli'i' llu; Kliyl '«T 1

I
I-Dacha Jan Pb"! CI^0nngu.'Inmab ns follow. \! V

t: 1. I
I i:

L (i) Hull consequent upon fhe cornplelion of inquiry conducted ap.ain.styou by’ ihu ‘ 

enquiry ofneer/inquiry cominiUce for.wliich you were given opportunity of j: -i

and • '
'I . ■ I :

1 i'iiearing vide communication No

going ihrough U’.c findings and 

officer/inquiry committee, the material

dated
i- ■ .(h) On S

recommendations of the enquiry,

as-record and other connected papers! 
including your defense before the enquiry nffirer/impiiry committee.

\
1! >%
i' ; •

?
i.

I ani satisfied tliat you have committed the following acts oniii^sion 1. 

specified in Rule 3 of the said rules;

•t

i: . •

(
(a) 1 he merit list displayed by N'lS, your score of PTC was mentioned as 11.88 ' 

by showing 713 marks out of 900^ but actually you obtained the same marks 
ml <»f 1200 and ihu.s your score of IT'C comes as 8.91 instead of 11.88 and 

total score as 95.62 instead of 98.58, but you did not bring it into Notice of the; 
Department and kept Department in dark, which resulted depravition of 
ilrsei yinp, e.iniliihue from appoiulnienl with higher score of 97.1'1 as at S;No 
1)9 in (lie merit list.

) I !•I ;I ;>■

) 1
{-•

2. A:j a result thereof. I as competent authority have tentatively decided to impose 

upon the penally of KliMOVAL untlcr rules 4 of tiic said rules.

You are therefore required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should 

not bi* liupii.sed upon you iiml al.so inliiruUc whether you desire to be heard in

/2015.

If no reply to this notice is received within 7 days or not more than 15 days of its 

delivery it shal| be presumed that you have no dc’fcn.se to put in and in that ca.se an 

e.v-parte shall be taken against you.

A copy of findings of the inquiry officer/inquiry committee is enclosed.

!
I .s •

3.
I.! •

•v!* :
Iperson on .iI ;

I
4.:

I

f !
'll.

5.;•'i. . Ia •7I .

H

• T
. ■ a !

•! eOMPl.rriiNT AUTHORITY
i I
•It I

/.•I
■! iVIr. Iku ha ^an ’ 

(.»rS (..'aiigpi Tan’iab
.P

I • •:

.* ;:: • I: • • ;V * t• i•f.

:• •

i. .■!

1; : ,
r:



7
August, 2015

j , ‘ -

Siib-DivisionqltEducaiion Oflker (M) 
Charsadda. ’ , ' ;

SUBJECT: SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Oear Sir.

relcr io your Icucr No. 738S/dl 13/7/2015 on subjcci maUcr above.

docunionis ,luu were loquircd ^vldch aii

n:: sx'
no,- sepa:,l.ei; rocei^ T nT 'h ^ Sho.v Cause Nmice
..<>■ cons,„u„o,.a, and ,e,a,iin:: S:;n 1;^:^:!^:::,

Show olu^J '‘'llo-in, reply in .-esponse ,0 ,he

2. i cannol com,den. on Uk- lindings and recommendations ol'the e,
/ > mmmee as I have not seen doeumonls/inrormaiion on whieh the 

committee has rched tipon This is a grave injusiiee tind does 
govei-nnieni or t,-anspa,-ent woi-|< eilties.

1.

c n q u i ry o t [ i cer/i ncj u i r\' 
enquiry i-illlccr/inquirv 

not rclk’ct cither an open /

put or900 in PTC. Kaiher all niv -innlir-1'" ^ obtained 715 niark.s

^ :s7f77r,ss‘';t= -ur ■ "
appreciated this fact. ' ' ^’’o .Coniptieni Authority lias never

i



1

t
f

1

(

4. l£sOA^_odrawyour^ieiiiion:io;MiejM:^i;i,nvt~^:iiiroui;l“i^irrta^-s’5r
Uw ll^rvlew/sejccllon/appuinlnlCllrr^cess■ancnlOl:a!ly:slagL^llfc;a^lc^^^

■ in.ihc bfiow,CauseJ4om^u^.,cnoi-,raised, I ha\v even veiilled all doeiimenis whieh 
siionyiy reHect on niy imcgriiv.

> • *

.,. a. u. wa. an enor/onnssion or.misieuding ol'llK-iiiroimuicm h~helle^inieni 
i^ad and did not ;u any slage ol die applicaiion.pioeednie.uiJahJTuas responsible lor inieinal 
a^ninislna.on^ol,ihe.depainnenland.ilsslarr: ' ^ ' vjui.nueinai

')

response ol ihc Conipetcm Amhority as ihe Enquiry and the resulting Sliow Cause NotiL is an 
outcome ol misuncicrsinnding luclicci by misreading of the PTC 80010."

Mi;ink you for your time and consideration.
{

Yours sincerely ? :

:

D. ■
Mr. Bae^uTTan 
PST
GPS Gango Tarnab'

( ;

i

.i

i

I.*
. J t

r'w'

1

i • ;
I

^ ; ;M
I J:

i.:
f ••

y
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OFFICE OF
THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) CHArSADDA

V

I

NOTIRCATION.

S«/20°'4''«s'noC' NoMcLc
U/V6/2Q14 at S,No 07, as pointed out by the inquiry officer in his

•;

j

i report.

02. AND WHEREAS, the undersigned examined tlie charg 
in the above inquiry report. es against the accused as mentioned'

03. AND WHEREAS, a show cause notice 
Turnab Charsndda dated 13/07/2015.1

was served upon Mr Bacha Jan, PST GPS Gangu

; /
04 AND WHERE AS, I the 

evidence on record i ■
.'■) .

: competent authority after having considered the chaAcs A
.^how cause notice andllLTcrancTS"'"”" n 
incorrect score of 3s atin t "3
misconduct y°“ have been proved, which is tantamount to.

■A !L-:-r
/ AVTI

05. ; : enquiry report, you are hereby terminated from l:he post of ' > " ' ''in the light of above 
PSr witli immediate effect.

fI;i ;I

J

(SIRAJ MUHAMMAD) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(M) CHARSADDA
f

j

EndsttNo: f

Copy forwarded for information to the-
01. Director (E&SE) Khyber pAhtunkhwa, Peshawar
02. District Account Officer CHarsadda : •
03. SDEO (M) Charsaddn 
04. Official concerned 
05. Office file

/ Dated! J/i
:

2015/
A ;

\

I

5

; I
i \ ;

;✓
1 r' • A\ 1

r ■ DiSrillCT EDUCATION OFFICER 
. (M) CHARSADDA:

I
1

i [ .

,; I

•/ ;i

T



\ -r
!

'j \

Uv. i-.

"v*?: • vv^'-

i7‘^'&plembcr. 201:1

:^c*f-v ';>;•• v, ,
.;1. Chief Sccrc.larj' c)5lC.

■ Governnicnl of Khyber Pakhlunhhwa 
• Peshawar.

■>

■ j .

<:'r.K 
•V‘'i.
.•-=' i -x

V ,\2. • Secrctar}'
-' . Eiementary aiid Secondary Education 
“ ' Govcrnmcni of Khybcr Pakhlunkhwa 

Peshawar.
'V-

y'!!‘ : .: 3. Director
Hlcnicnlary and Secondary Education 

‘--’’SV Government of KlwbcrPakhtunkJiwa
'■'atjv '.Peshawar. ' '

'4J District Education Officer (M) 
Hicmcniary-and Secondary Education 
Charsadda.

/ipjkh'BiKC'l'/ i
f.

'■ f

DEPAR2'MENTAL APPEAL/REVIEW: AGAINST NOTIFICATION 
D.\TED 21/8/2015 AND TERMINATON FROM SERVICE/4 ' /7/ .;•/ '

''Y ■-Dear Sir,

, Please refer to your letter No. Endsa No.: 9054-3;! DATED 21/8/20155 on subject matter.-V?

• above

■ Ln light-oi applicable law and rules, 1 \vish to avail my right to present to you my 
,rvjj..-.''.application'for departmental appcal/rcvicw against notification dated 12/8/2015 through which I 

7^^-S4hy terminated from ser\'ice by the and the earlier Show Gausc Notice letter No, 
G|h7_.7387/dtl3/7/2015 through wltich I was asked to respond to the allegations of “misconduct”. This 

• is''dcspitc:t]ic fact that I provided detailed, accurate and cogent reasons to the Show Cause Notice 
'.•.whieh-’wasdssucd to me on incorreci as.sumpiion.s.and lacking legal and facUial realities. I am 

dccplyconccrncd with the response 1 received from the department in form of a Termination 
.‘Noidicalion not only because of lack ol' transparency and legality in the procedure which was 

lidY - • ^^so due to lack of sharing of copy of inquip' report with me. This has made the
position of the. department in tlie subject mailer ivc'ry jWcliiil^ and reflects male fide as without 

' following due process of law and principles of cilcii pariem, justice has certainly been
77:'.-.denied to me. ' I •
yy.

'‘■y

1

:
■•In- order to eiai-ify my position once again and a.s basis of the instant departmental 

7., ' appcal/revicw, I wish to draw your aticniioiv to the'following reply to the aforementioned 
.'.'•-r.i- 1 ermination Nollhealion, a eojjy of Which is attacliccl iierewilh along with the Siiow Cau.se 
*T ', Notice and.rhy submissions to the

'v

same:
f •

i'

;•/‘I.
i

r'
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FACTS:

1.

accepted and took charge as Pnmary School Teacher at GPS Gango Tamab (all academic 
and professional documents are attached herewith).

had created an employment file and the district 
accounts officer was given venfication of my records thereby confirming the correctness

appointment process (all related documents are

M l "'y s^n^Jise and down several months in my service, I received a Show Cause 
Notice alleging misconduct” and that I had kept the department in the dark about the 
of tv (as against marks which are obtained in examination) in PTC examination out 
iS'lid "T I""'"'','■ ' challenged the Show Cause Notice

Tad no ™le n '’"T" T®' "'y ^'^arly that 1
had no role m compiling merit list or my scores as it was responsibility and duty of the
onctmed ofiicials, etc. and that my PTC score has been misread or incorrectly stated in

, the relevant iccords (copy of the Show Cause Notice and my reply is attached liLewith).

4, That my reply to the Show Cause Notice appreciated and Notification 
terminating me from service on committing “misconduct” was issued however no reason
wt^ given as there was hardly any evidence on record. The applicable law and rules were
TereiTT "TT'"’ committee and who
were the members of the inquiry committee? All these questions remain to be answered
and certainly cast doubt on the process through which the Show Cause Notice was issued.

GROUNDS:

I rely on following grounds in the instant departmental appeal/review:

5. That if I had ever made any misrepresentation, which I vehemently deny, the same 
lould have been caught/identified by the multiple number of employees/staff of the

Trinr nr “ '/''T of employment as an outcome of a
hung process as I had gone through various stages of the
thTs'lio'w cITT^N ^^’y “’0 allegations contained in
ncludinr uT T "T" ""'T ■ ' documentsmduding I 1C tlirough my own limited resources which.strongly reflect on my integrity

fnTn P’y qualifications, which is a product of
ndependent ..process, has not been appreciated or accepted. Despite my teaching

qualifications, nw has been

r'V

■



r,..

%

J H appointment in which I served the department with
nn^r O" mistaken assumptions thought^ that the total
Wnd^!L° obtained marks were not the right ones. I bring this to your
marks In"th°s"conLxt’ compiling/presenting the obtained/total
Teen bio J irnf disappointed by the fact that a clerical mistake has
been blown out of a proportion as I have never ever made representation to the fact that T 
have obtained 713 marks out nf QOn m Prr' PofU^ n ^ lo me lact mat 1
record t a • ^pphcations/departmentalrcco d Illustrate the true and accurate picture which is that I have obtained 713 marks
t a7a a " addition and as mentioned hereinabove I have
typechdraaed/prepared/displayed the merit list. So, why should I be penalized for
inTmtio°“r'°" somebody else? I wish to infon]^ yoi thJt the
institution where and the course that I took for PTC, the score is never out of 900 In
essence, I have been taken aback by the fact that the Competent Authority has^" ' 
appreciated this fact and jumped to misguided conclusion.

out
not

never

7. That wish to inform the Competent Authorit)' that I cannot comment on the findings 
and recommendations of the enquiry officer/inquiry committee as I have not seen the 
inquiry report and its findings and documents/information on which the enquiry
eitheran oom "Pbis is a grave injustice and does not rcfiect

. e ther an open government or transparent work ethics. 1 have tried to clarify my position
■ Mow couMaSw Cause N understood,

an iu°o.? Termination Notification be issued without holding

8. 1 hat m reply to the earlier Shaw Cause Notice, 1 had requested the Competent Authority 
o share with me copy of the findings of the inquiry committee/copy of the inquiry reporf

whether m inquiry committee was ever constituted or formal proceedings havfe ever been 
conducted. If there is any record of tlie said proceedings, the same should be shared with

r rfn 1 'f “ light of the above and on basis of my honest sincere and
tmthfUl representations, the Notification terminating my service, the preceding Show 
Cause Notice md any findings of the enquiry officer/inquiry committee (if such findhias 
exist) are withdravvn as all are based on inaccurate/incorrect information and misreading 
of scores, in question. Finally, I would like to reiterate my position that I havTaot kept
the dSrtment Md hs sfy' misreading of the information by

departmen and its staff and I did not at any stage of the application procedure or later
re.sponsiblc. for managing the hiring process or management of the department and itswa.s :

stair.

li IS respectfully submitted and prayed that .\vith reference 
lennination Notification,, I I I o , . . . --^0 the instant reply to the

ook forward to positive response of the Competent Authority as any



r
;■ ■■■ ^ ; ■■■

■;•

.r.>v'^r, vr;•:•
. ... . ,.' 'V ..v,./

a

.*

inquiry, if ever held, and the resulting Show Cause Notice i 
fuelled by misreading of the PTC

Thank you for your time and consideration.

outcome of misunderstandingis an
score.

Yours sincerely,

B
Mr. Bacha Jan 
PST
GPS Gango Tamab

:
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;

;
t

:■

{■

i i

,■;/

f ;i'

;;•.



%

't'
j^r-u-l7-<-^^

n’ZMC-QOTtlXT- :M

^ %:

- -—- E.
. 4

S?
1#%!

,4(9.

V

. ,oi^ rT'i)»ir>/LHl/ji;^i/^^^)^f "-A r'^‘^
^ ^ ^ / / \„^^'\j j • •■,

iJ/)i)pr^i^^^c>h'.jJ^jf^)2^/Aiflj
(5^^i Li-

<

f f <

J? ■ "A

.1- c/^
<rfi

r7!. :___ ■■rP<irx-oX'is^lA

4JIaJ\

1 nC ('^ -• ]1
\

i

IG: J .•/J- U I- C '^y y X-1- t";,/':.

L



r
4

S'jTtC



o
III-

9m. ■ f
iis;- 4, A •'■■
p?r'. r ^ ■.

national testing SERVICE, Pakistan
A^»>——B-2 , Palosi road, Rahalabad Colony, Near Pakistan Forest, Institute, Peshawar
::NTS

Ref: NTS/Psh/08/20I6/ O Dated: 17-08-2016

Subject: Provision of candidates Application Forms of Elementary & Secondary

Education Department Khvber Pakhtunkhwa Adhoc Teachers Recruitment

2015-2016

AI Dear Sir,

In response to your request through letter No. 696/F.NO (NTS) Esib(P) dated. 
9'*’ August, 2016 for the provision of original application forms of the below

candidates.is'
Form Candidate Project

Year
S.N ROLL NO Name Father Name CNICvir-:; No uc

2014HISARA 
YASEEN ZAI

I 3S60814 832032 BACHAJAN MASAL KHAN 17101-1852724-7r-
V »•f- 2015-2016HtSARA 

YASEEN ZAI5 8076407. 202500500 BACHAJAN tViASAL KHAN 17101-1852724-7

ll is staled that candidate Mr. Muhammad Sohail Jan Roll No. 45260:1008 original 

application fo/m has already send your good self on IA'” July. 2016 and video screen shot of 

the said candidate send through your official email address emischarsadda@vahoo.c.om. 

Thanking you for cooperation during whole process.

a-
ill sir.

■

ili
i.;

IS
ft Thanking you for cooperation during whole process.p

I

lA' ^ Regards;

1 InTopinntiow Officer

W . National Testing Servicc-Pakislan

District rs<lucation Officer (Male)
Charsadda, Khyber PakhtunkhwaIpv

ip A. ■■iii

#1. 

P
\

i.
V.

i

mailto:emischarsadda@vahoo.c.om
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National Testing Service
~ ^ i ril..i' hI iiiI'' • - j nil rr-Cir-)

U ranch 'Code:*I__

’ NTS COPY

/, / f.Dale:

XJ . ■> V

4^^nranch Name:

ONLINE DEPOSIT SLIP
(* n(4K ^ is ^ te'rdT^rt

i-S Maria: sot}M MorLuBryriik hhmobarfiOi^O^^y

Swe: Hint Sttviet Cftifto rm>fC»a

1^' 004I749ISI000999. yTS-Collf.-1l.n\
Swe: lljri> fktjxx CMrici fm *1 Cwl

l(9SMah-,arHfii<n/lntColSB(l?4lf
SO^UNITCOBANK...

^ CawBrKafhmirKaodH4rwi^piMdt (004t)

I”.. yrs-Coiini'-M 1^ /M-T9oe}m<'S
Nj'c: B»ni: SioKc ChtrtCT Tm »f Cat!

om)H19l
Nwr; U»nt Sfivicc CB«cti FwCC«a

•Nolo: Desired Bank Stamp is required ort itie Oepcsil Slip & Send Original 
Depesi’. Slip (NT^ Copy) along Application Perm to NTS Office

Application Form will not bo entertained without Original OoposilSJIp (NTS Copy) ■i
I

0'A.,.<O,^

Kmwtiy OffeThousand^^^e's^Qniy^
»ard:ilL Hem RetunPaWer »/^Transtf'atii»

N«nitj QAr UA
l-'iihcr
Stmt:

%
CMC Sal 
D F>rni \i:. j
Aa<9yut 1000/-H«:

t
1
!

I ODkttCohictA;^l<Eil Sipirm
F-5

r

■% 
1. .

■

i-i
W.IK

hi- ■-•*
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Registration No.
by NTS8320Sf21REGISTRAtip^FOl

F-5Elementary and Secondary 

Education Department 

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
J

Screening iKst for l^nmW School. .SjD^ach^rlPSTOBpriiZ) M.
This form is only applicable for above mcnlioned post To apply for c^or posts candidates must send separate form of desired 

EliQlbility CritGriai ah nelds in the form should be filled properly otherwise your form will be rejected.

A. Is your Age according to the desired Post on 20-01*2014?_____________________________ ^______
B. Are you applying in your District of Domicile?_________________________
C. Is your Result Not Av/ailod? (Result awaiting is not eligible.)_______________________________
D. Do you have Intermediate or equivalent qualiHcalion, from a recognized Board with Primary School 
Teacher Cortiflcalo/ Diploma in Education from a recognized inslitule; or Secondary School Certificate, 
from a recognized Board in second Division with two years Associate Degree in Education from a recognized 
University?

If your reply is “Yes" for A. B, C, D & E above, only then please proceed further. Otherwise you are not eligible to apply.

Q-^Yes □ No
B'^Yes □ No

[B'^oB^Yes
1

0' Yes □ No

. Bank Online Deposit of Rs: 1000/- from Designated Bank Branches. (For 5 schools)
Application Form will not be entertained 
without Original Deposit Slip (NTS Copy)^t>SQ Deposit DateBank Code

1. District of Domicile: FillomyOneBox (Mandatory)

20. □ Shangla14. □ Lower Dir8. □ Hangu1. □ Abbotabad.1
21. □ Swabi15. □ Malakand9. □ Haripur2. □ Bannuf.

22. n Swat16. □ Mansehra10. □ Karak3. □ Battagram
23. □ Tank17. □ Mardan11. □ Kohat4. □ Bunor‘Cl

'r
24. □ Tor Ghar18. □ Nowshera12. □ Kohlstan5. H^Charsadda
25. □ Upper Dir19. □ Peshawar13. □ Lakki Marwat6. □ Chitral

7. □ Dera Ismail Khan^,•1A'r.
Undertaking By The Applicant:

if-;
hereby solemnly affirm that I have__________________________________ d/s/w of

read and understoodme eligibility criteria for appearing in the NTS Test and that 1 have filled the form as per instructions 
given above and in the event any information contained herein is found to be untrue, 1 shall be liable to disciplinary action 
which may result in my disqualification at any stage. A.| .

/ - /t4? / Signature of the Candidate.bDate:

F-5

.*■

1f
't'-

i
1

■ i

-i
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2. Test City* ^‘i'OniyOnoBox {Mand.itorj’)
Jkij.j^r.i li> n 'Ti of I'CO otSef ri'-ve ti.e csodiCatc* wi!l &c 6sSKjni:J p>c«1 ocveil lost erty)

'otabad

4r

14. Q Lower Dir8. □ Hangu 20. □ Shanglai."Gf
2. ._j ^-finu 9. □ Haripur 15. Q Malakand 21. □ Swabi

!
10. □ Karak 16. □ Mansehra 22. □ Swat3. iJ Batlagram

I

17. □ Mardan 23. □ Tank11. □ Kohat4. U Buncr
i

10. □ Nowshera 24. □ Tor Ghar12. □ Kohistan5. Q'Charsadda

19. □ Peshawar13. D Lakki Marwat 25. n Upper Dir6. □ Chitral

7. Q Dera Ismail Khan

P©rS0n3l Information; use capital letters and leave spaces between words.

J fi- 7-'3. Name in Full: /McC W' /l

4. Father's/ /j " I/)!/
Husband's Name:L-^.:^lrJ_lJ_. /

5. Candidate CNIC#: / 7 / J / — /
Wm* your own CMC He Ci 0 rorm No i _ ' J

7. Date of Birth:

rj?- 7 7 ^ - 2 Female6. Gender: L.-' MaleO
Y Y YD_ D MM Y

/ -R £]1 9 •-/■
r Cerrvci O.ti of UtrOiVTclIi r®-

«iM fOU m» IM p^cct»tfMhtr

p/oi 8. Postal Address:_____________________________ _
{Al! corrotporxionco will be made on rhls addiest thro ugh courier service or ordinary postal service)

;?• r^sn y-A'-.OL.i District:

,?'r
(Mobile)

(Mandatory) You will be informed through SMS
(RES.)9. Phone No: (OFP)__________

(Ciiy Code • Phorw No)

10. Arc you a Government Servant? No|Y Yes
!t

11. Academic Information:
Nolo: 1. Write exact degree name & major subject mentioned In certificate/ transcript.

2. NTS will not issue Roll No Slips lo those who have not given their academic record accordingly.
3. Result awaiting candidates are not eligible.

ffi^Degroo.Mamo^
jt

R?fO^ P) }S^f.■i Matric
(lOYaara) ^7 ■^7/

i
I

754/flj-Intermediate
(t3Ytar«) A. /!a> /// • 4

Bachelor
(UYtart) NiciP.a ■ P )'-jryh /b
Bachelor (Hons^ 
Master
(ISYaart)

/M.Phil/ Ph.D
(10 Ytara or Abo-va)

/TJPofessional
Diploma/
Certificate
{Requlrad (orlhu Post)

>■//-5</ 7/.> 4' /1P 7
I -/

1

.v'l

i



r *12:iProfessional Qualification:' < — 1.

l^afiMarKs^ lili
\

B.Ed
V*

/
M.Ed

M.A Education

5

13. School CodO and Namo Praforoncost (Mandatory) Forms without properly riJI«d school codes win be rejected 
Please write accurate codes for the required schqoi. See list of schools with codes at NTS website (www.nts.org.pk).
You are only allowed to apply (or a school located in your District of Domicile.

r
■\

:
I

I i mm mm2^2}2CJ.

yTWu1. (S'

■ i /m/^ \ r2. O /■■ 5

■:J ; yL r/1/13 ir c3. •‘v V
/ r/

us 4.

k
I*I 5.

Check List: provide the following documents other wise Application Form will not be entertained 'ictU; '>
i, iTixZopy of Your CMC

^2 Passport size color photograph to be attached in the picture 

box area
Q^^riginal Bank Deposit Slip NTS Copy

receiu 
'ort size

or • <

p'r 'apha
f

D By Hand submission of Application Form is not allowed. 
D Mobile Phones are not allowed in Test Center premises. 
D Please use Separate Envelop for each form. F-5

D Last date for application submission Is 20th January, 2014.

Q Application should reach NTS office latest by last date of submission of Application Form.

D NTS will not be responsible for late receiving of applicalion through courier / Pakistan Post etc. 

D Applications received on 21st January, 2014 will not be entertained by NTS.

Send Application Forms to:
Manager Operations 

National Testing Service 
96, STREET # 04, SECTOR H-8/1 

ISLAMABAD

! Help line:
UAN. +92-51-844-444-2 

Website: www.nts.org,pk
i
¥.

'2
4

I

i.

http://www.nts.org.pk
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V.

Government of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Establishment Department
NO. so (E-l)E&AD79Ti672021 

Dated Peshawar the January 29, 2021
V- (f ^

i
y

To
;o/^V

1. The Registrar,
^ Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.

2. The Registrar.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar

I
■ I \

/V0/^ yX'

A \
\
\SUBJECT:- CIVIL APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2020 SENIOR POSTMASTER, TREASURY.

G.P.O, LAHORE & OTHERS VERSUS MUHAMMAD MOEEN-UL-i

HASSAN.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above, and to enclose 

herewith a copy of letter No. SO{Lit-l)E&AD/1-1363/2020 dated 23.12.2020 

(alongwith its enclosures), received from Establishment Department (Judicial Wing), 
which is self-explanatory, for information, please.

t'.

.i

You/^aithfully^

End: as above. —•. w.
(ZlAJLri-.flAQ) 1.. 

OITOFFICER (ESTT. I)SECTI
Endst: of even No. & Date:

Copy of above is forwarded for information to the:
1. The Additional Secretary (Judicial), Law, Parliamentary Affairs & Human 

. Rights Department w/r to their letter No. SO(Lit)/LD/2020/12714 dated
17.12.2020.

2. -Section Officer (Litigation-1), E&A Department w/r to their letter quoted
above. \

L
■i.

SECTION OFEI
: N0lfO91/92'

ESTfr. I) 
052$PH:
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COURT MATTER/TOP PRIORITY
/

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
ESTABLISHMENT DEPARTMENT 

(JUDICIAL WING)

NG.SO(Lit-;)E&AD/l-1363/2020 
Dated Peshawar the 23.12.2020

The Registrar,
Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.

2. The Section Officer (E-I), 
Establishment Department./

Subject: CIVIL APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2020 SENIOR POSTMASTER.
TREASURY, G,P.O., LAHORE & OTHERS VERSUS MUHAMMAD
MOEEN UL HASSAN.

Dear Sir,
;

I am directed to refer to this department letter of even No. dated 27-11-2020 

subject noted above and to forward herewithon the a copy of letter
No.SO(Lit)/LD/2020/12714, dated 17.12.2020 alongwith self-explanatory Judgment dated

13.11.2020 of the FederaT Service Tribunal received from Assistant Registrar (IMP), for 

Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad for information & compliance, piease.

i

Yours Faithfully,

f^^^^^gation-I)
Section 0

Enel: As Above 
Endst: of even No. & Date.

Copy forwarded to:-
PS to Secretary Establishment, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa..
PS to Special Secretary (Estt:), Establishment Department.
Assistant Law Officer (Lit), Law Department w/r liis letter quoted above. 
PA to AS(J), Establishment Department.
Master File.

1.
2.

.3.'
4.
5.

Section Officer (Litigation-I) 
Ph: #091-9212763;•

t
P

I
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t

\

f . [
PS/ 'ecy E&
Die: ; No__<
f-T£ .-jo___

KP ;■

IP

Oct. ilo
!

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
-araV^ (LAW, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND 

HUMAN RIGHTS. DEPARTMEN/
No.SO(Lit)/LD/2020//' J%'=f^/0
Dated Peshawar the 77.'12/2020 ^

:.

To
PS / 3 5 fE) E&AD 

D^sry
The Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtimldiwa, 
Establishment Department
ON APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT/QRDE^ O^F THE^EDE^Ip

SERVICE TRIBUNAL. CAMP. AT LAHORE DATED ('3.10,2018 IN •
Subject:

A.12QrLV2Q17
Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith a 

copy of judgment, dated: 13.11.2020 of the Supreme- Court of PakisUoi passed in 

C.A.No.574/2020 forwarded by the Assistant Registrar (IMP), Supreme Court of Pakistan for 
information and necessary action. The August Supreme Court, through afcre mentioned 

judgement, has giyen certain directions with respect to the appointment of mi.-mbers of the 

. Service Tribunal.

:
. i

f:

Since Service Tribunal at the provincial level fall;- within the 

administrative domain of Establishment Department as per entry No.25 of Schedule-II of the 

KPGROB, 1985, therefore, the enclosed judgment may be examined and its compliance may be 

ensured while appointing members of the KP Service Tribunal,

2.
i

;

I
i 5!

Yours faithfully,/
1
I.

i

ASSISTANT LAW OFFICER (Lit)
Endst; No.& Date Even.

Copy is forwarded to the:
1. PS to Secretary Law Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. PA to Additional Secretary (Opinion) Law.

ASSISTANT LAW OF FICER (Lit)

IV
to^ , ♦

'-yrivyttSec-.



; ■REGISTERED .
No.C.A.574/2020- SCJ 
SUPREME CO^^T ORPAKIST/lN ■ , 
.Islamabad.date^ " W

i
■■ _ 2(120

i^trar,
ne Court of Pakistan. 
ibad: •

T
;

The Deputy Re^strar, 
Federal Service Tribunal.
Camp At Lahore.

CIVIL APPEAL r^O. 574 OF 2020Subject:

SenioiiPostmaster, Tre^ury, G.'P.O., Lahore, & others 
- Versus

Muhammad Moeen ulHassan .? •

Oh appeal from the Judgment/Order of the Federal Service Tribunal, . 
, Camp At Lahore dated 03A0/2018 in A.120(L)/2017.i

ii1 : t. •

In continuation of this Court's letter of even number dated 29 06.2020, 

l am directed to enclose herewith a certified copy of the Judgment of this Court dated 

-'13/11/2020 allowing the above cited case in the terms stated therein for infc rmation. 

and further necessary action.

1

i'

i1i Ml
I am further directed to return herewith the original record of the Service 

Tribunal, received under the cover of your letter No.5728 dated 14/07/2020.

...Please acknowledge receipt of this letter along with its eiclosiire

SKl

immediately.1ii* ■ r.i End: Judgment:
2.0/Recprd:

^^oursTaithfully,-.,. . H Cu I,

Sd/-:
(MUHAMMAD MUJAHJD MBHMOOD) 

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (IMP:
FOR REGISTRAR ^ IIICopy of this letter along with certified copy of the order of this Court dah-d 13- 

-2020 is forv/arded to:-
1. The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Government of Pakistan, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad. 
2- Government of Punjab, Civil Secretariat, Lal.ore.

2: The Sejrretary, Ministry of Law, Government of KPK, Civil Secretariat, Pesk'war ' 
C/OAR(P).

4. : The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Govermnent of Sindh, Civil Secretariat, Kara chi
C/O.DR(K). . '

5. The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Government of Balochistan, Civil Secretariat Quetta. 
\J C/O Office Incharge Quetta.

E^l: Judgment:

5
i

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (IMP)
FOR REGISTRAR
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SUPKElVm COURT OF.PAKISTAM
^ (APPELLATE JURISpiCTJON) mU^

'
: ifP-: U>.1 i'dPRESENT:

• • .MR. JUSTICE'GULZAR AHMED, HCJ 
.. ‘MR. JUSTICEylJAZ UL AHSAN 

• MR'. JUSTICE.MUNIB AKHTAR .

•• 1
y \

■ • %

!:
I I . mli.Civil Appeal No.574 of 2020

Against judgment, dated 03.10.2018 of 
Federal-Service "Tribunal, Lahore, passed in 

. Appeal No.l20(L) of 2Q17. .

y

■

A *,
/! SitV ft • P:. Senior Postmaster, Treasury, G.P.O 

• '- Lahore arid o.thers - ; •
i ^4''SI...Appellant(s) am*Versus mm i--'-

...Respondent(s}.Muhammad Moeen ul Hassan- •

i 5^:
Molvi Ejaz ul Haq, DAG 
Raja-Abdul Ghafoor, AOR

Mian M. Ismail Thaheem, ASC

For the Appellant(s);

i
For the Respondent(s):

ii>
\1:^.11.2020. mtDate of Hearing:

m. JUDGMENT

IIJAZ UL AHSAN. j.- This appeal witK'leaye of the' 

Court arises out of^a judgment dated 03.10.2018 rendered by 

the Federal Service Tribunal, Lahore ("'the Tribunal"). Through ' 

the imputed judgment,-an Appeal bearing No.l20(L) of2017 

filed by the Respondent was allowed and the penalty of
■ - . 'll '
dismissal h'om service imposed. upon him by the ,

mm
ii.^

? mI ^ I..-" -
t5I

I St
0513
yl*

i 1?
^ .departmental authorities was modified to cornpulsory 

retirement-wth; all back benefits. He. was also held entitled to

K:

'5
V

all pensionai*y benefits. i -ii
a

2-. Briefly stated .the facts necessary for disposal of
9

this appeal are that the Respondent was working as a Clerk!■

(Treasui*y Branch) in, GPO, .Lahore. He was charged with
;-f

. iV" .'St;39

Co'it.'t A.t;soci3te 
Supreme Cc»^ui ol Pakistan.' 

». r ...Is.lnmabad
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i
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embezzlement- of a sum of Rs.240,000/-. Anvinquiry was 

initiated against him in which he was found ^ilty of the

charges. A show cause notice.was accordingly issued to him 

whereafter a- formal inquiry was also conducted; After due

an opportunity to defend.process and giving the Respondent 

.himself the inquiiy^report was,:-submitted with the competent
4

I

officer. The feet finding, inquiry indicated that the charts 

against the .Respondent stood proved. After fulfilment of legal 

and procedural formalities, the competent authority imposed 

major penalty of dissmissal from service upon'the Respondent.

approached the IVibunal by way of a Service .Appeal which 

allowed vjde the impugned judgment dated 03.10.2018 in

i.r
i

was

the aforenoted terrns.

The Respondentdiii not challenge :the judgmenfof 

■ the Tribunal,,However, the Appellants so.ught leave to appeal 

which was granted by this Court vide order dated 08?06.2020 

. iri following terms:

3.

“Tfte respondent--was issued a'charge sheet alleging 
embezzlement of i?sV2,40,0p0/-. Inquiry was conducted, 
show cause notice was issued, opportunity of .personal 
hearing was granted to him arid thereafier major penalty .of 
dismissal from service was imposed upon . him. The 

' ' respondent ajier filing.\of departrriental appeal, filed service

qppedi before the Service Tribunal by which the learned 
Tribunal modified the:penalty imposed upori the respondent 

humanitarian ground from dismissal to that of corn^lsory 
retirement. Learned AAG contends that there was categorical 
admission of the respondent of commission of embezzlement 
and he has also paid the errdrezzled amount by making 
deposit of Ks. 1,25,000/■ initially and then agreed to pay the

■ TTionth:- Lkamed AAG'^;^ontends that in view of respondent
■ ■ MVTf#P'

on

i
i

:
1

■;

i

i

?
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attempted to axgae the case oh merits. He has however been
. ;

informed that having failed to. challenge the judgment of the 

Tribunal, the Respondent had accepted all findings recorded 

by the Tribunal including the fact that he had admitted his 

guilt arid the charges against him were proved. He has been 

directed to address us on the question of powers of the

Tribunal to ^ter or modify . the penalties imposed by the 

departments authorities. He ;'has referred to Section 5 of the 

;Service Tribunals Act, 1974 and maintained that the Tribunal 

has vast powers to‘alter and modify the penalties imposed by 

the departmental functionaries. He has therefore argued that 

exercise of discretion by the.-.Tribunal cannot be interfered 

with at this stage.

■; 4.. -j' ■.

fei.
■

*ter'i

Mi
.We have heard'the learried counsel for the parties 

and gone thi'ough the record. ‘There are certain factors which 

. are discemable from a pems^ of the record as .well as the

6.
■m:.' '•
'“ir' ■ .'

U:

■i

i) Th-ere was. a charge of embezzlement of 

public money, by the Respondent in the sum

. . ,ofRs.240,00G,7-.
'i'-'

ii) - The fact .rhnding inquiry found the■Ik :

i'. Respondent guilty on the charges of 

“misconduct”; and “inefficiency”.

i

kk-'
Jikm:1® iii) . The departmental inquiry was validly 

conducted all. legal and procedural

■ formalities followed.

IkIk •
iik-.
m-\ ■\
ikj^

• A-^^TP3TPD
m ■' ■ r,

/[ roiaa>naeCTTT¥iiii,i'i
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IslamaLsd
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i
The Respondent was given full opportunity 

. to defend himself. He did take- a; defence 

which- could not be substantiated and

iv)

«

jr was

neither believed by the inquiry officer nor the I.

competent authority or the Tribunal.

In tlie inquiry report a finding was recorded 

in the following terms:' . ■

f

V)

4:,
"It is crystal clear that the accused had

embezzled Gouemment money ofRs.240,000/
‘ ** .*

Therefore; the' charges i.e. "misconduct" and 
"ineffciency" levelled by the Senior Postmaster 
(Treasuryj, Lahore GPO, the authorized officer,

. are fully 'proved without any shadow of doubt.

ir: . ,

i
m.
§w.B

The Respondent clearly and unambiguously
V • _ .

admitted his guilt.

vi)

I?/ ■
vii) -Even in ' the impugned judgment, the 

.Tribunal observed as follows:

*^Ah'^opportunity‘dJ^pers'orusLhearingjwas.~y-- ..... 
also granted to him. He was directed to' submit 
his defe/ice biit he did-riot bother to ^bniit his 
defence statement despite issuance of 
reminder:^ to him. The Inquiry Report, dated 
15.1.201^, coupied with Show Cause Notice 
was served upon him even then he did not pay 
any heed to fie any defence reply thereto.
During the personal hearing before . the 
Authorized Officer on 1.3.2016 the appelidnt in 

- his ' defence ' statement admitted the 
embezzla'rhent 'of amount and entering .into an 
agreejnejit with the party' "Mahanama Hina".
The Appellate Authority also provided him 
opportunity • 0/personal hearing on 1.11.2016 
and firuiing no solid defence, keeping in view 
the whole record the Appellate Authority 
rejected the appeal."

■>IPH H»(l

an

w
■■ t^-
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viii) In para^aph 6 of the. impugned judgment,

. the Tribunal further observed as follows:

"Mbreouer, the statement • of the
, appellant-: was recorded during the
i proceedings, therein he has, very frankly

admitted his fault and at the saMe time made d ' 
=j; - - • '

statement' that Rs.200000/- had been paid to
“Mahanarna Hina" and rest of the amount of
Rs.40000/- had'to be paid by 20'^ Janudry

.2016. His' staternent was not cross-examined
• from the.-, side of the respondents as' the.

appeilont^^.has admitted his guilt From thie
respondents side a statement was made by
one Ms. iTafaossum Rana that whatever has

been mentioned.in the statement of allegations

A

r\ .

■:

1.- .
\

I that is her statement and she was not cross- 
examined^by the appellant, which amounts to 
admission of the allegations/charges, as 

^ - mentioned above.” I

i..V,

In .paragraph 7 of the impugned judgment..«)
%

the Tribunal concluded as follows:

“In- short about the^ amount of 
- Rs.2400d0/-, the appellant- has made some 

' contradictory statements. On one hand, he has 
admittedhis guilt about the aforesaid- 
misappropriation and embezzlement. On the 
.other hand, he has ciaimed execution of an 
agreernerit between the complainant and the 
appeiiont.’"

- \

"i.We fmd ourselves at a loss to understand on what7.
i

basis, after having recorded siich categorical findings of guilt
1

. V *
of the Respondent, the Tribunp arrogated to itself the powers 

to modify the penalty of dismissal from service to compulsory 

retirement with- all back, benefits and • issued a! specific \
ir

direction that the Respondent would also be entitled to all I'ii Ir-

I■ M ftESJEDmt- ^ 1:4E:.- : ■ •-—BWcn^vssomEanmxKtisw

. 5upreni<; Cor.r> oj Pakis 
• islamaha*^

i 1/ -
I mI

1

Si
______ •f .•:5 --------;
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i
|k

p.pn^iohaiy. beriefitsi We hay^ jjime €uid again held that where 

the charge of misappropriation of public money has been 

established, .the only penalty ■;that can be aiwarded is that of 

dismissal from service unless very strong, compelling and

•“'‘■*“***cogent*"reasQns'^are'"available**whichv-are^^recQgnized'-'by  >-the •
(•

Service Law as mitigating and: extenuating circumstances- in

the matter of imposing perialty. Where such circumstances 
* • • . •
are present, the same have * to be spelt out showing due

i '•
application of mind and recorded by way of reasons for

•* .: '■ *• . ■ i';

. reducing the, penalty, in as .senous a charge as admitted ^d

independently, proven rrusappropriation .of public funds. In

this regard, reference , may- usefully be made to Assistant

Director fAdmn.l National; Savings Centre and others y,

-M^ihammad Anwar {1990 -'SCMR 1214), Federation of

Pakistan throuph Secretary Fihance. Government of Pakistan

cr^A nthPrs V TChalid Javed (2009 SCMR 720), Chairman Dr^ 
: ~ *■ ■ ■■

A.O. Khan. Research Laboratories and another: ;v.. Malik

I >mi
U
5 i! ■i 1 Imm

!w'S
1]

I
if-.Sm
III^1' n■jy. .

• i r- • ic/.'

: 11-
tiir- Vjf;..'
■yi.'?

%
s

I-
V.

!’ :!
;rI'- gj
k ji.' ©
i? mHim\

Muhammad-Hamid-Uilah Khan J2010 SCMR 3021, Bashir
B3^ TT

Ahmad, Line Superintendent-!: Lahore vs. Water and Power 

Development Authority, through its Chairman. .Lahore (1991

. - -B

i?
‘ii:

SCMR 2093), Muhammad Iniuri vs. Federal Service Tribunal

WAPDA through

f:

(1995 SCMR 37), Javed .Akhtar

Chairman. WAPDA-House. Lahbre and 2 othe_rs (i996 SCMR

• 867).~Ali Akbar vs. Tnspector-'General of Police (2001 SCMR

83), Safdar Mi ys. D.i.G. Traffic.. Lahore and others (2007

PLG (C.S.) 1.284), Ghulam Rasool Raniha vs. Government_of

the Punjab thrmifib Chief Secretary; Province, of Punjab.^

.. ' Lahore and others (2008 SjSMR 1265) and Muhammad 
/ivl’TESTEP

vs.
■
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i:
Shehzad Zaheer v^. Federation of Pakistan through Ser.retary 

Establishment Division and others (2014- snMT? 11 fio]
[; ‘*1

:
i
I;

There is no cavil with the proposition that under 

Section 5''of the Service Tribunals Act, the Tribunal enjoys 

powers to modify any order passed by the departmental 

authorities but such power-i is required to be'exercised
■'-j'

carefully, judiciously and after recording reasons for the

-

f;
I

■ t

1 I

Ia
ii p'

same. In the present case, the penalty in question had been 

imposed by the departmental authority on the basis of 

admitted,, proven and established charges. The major penalty

i- 1'

* V' ^m
1^4 -

•< .

•■lromTvrsenac^Ws"^impbsrd^‘’-T:ipon^ ■T*

V]

accordance with.-. the. law.-;! and 

circumstances, we haye- failed to understand hoW' and . from

the rules. In .these

-
■

where the Tribunal derived the authority to exercise 

,in favoiir of the Respondent in such

1 k^a power 

arbitrary, capricious 

unstructured and whimsical manner withouf^recording any 

reasons let alone cogent and legally sustainable ones. The

!51

an
!t

gw

• matter has been, dealt with .most casually and by allowing the 

accused officii compulsory .•'.retirement, back benefits and 

future, pension, . .the TriBiiri.M' has in ■ essence, granted a 

premium and rewarded tlie delinquent official. 'for - his 

misconduct, .misappropriation .and embezzlement of public 

money and delinquency. We have therefore found the exercise 

of jurisdiction Ijy the Tribunal to 'be whoUy illegal and without 

■ any lawful authority whatsoeyer.

i - - j-

I

9. All Courts/Tribunais seized of matters before them
(t V,¥required to. pass, orders strictly in accordance with the Ii are

- t!I'--. KlTESTED^ri'-.-

•iv..- -.1iK;f:;-r:-.
I--- Conrt Associate .■ • 

Supreme Couh of Pakl6\an 
• ’Islamabad

'..r .b..
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of the Constitution, 'the law aiflS^Afes i f Siel) .
i •

parametersi

m regulations lawfully framed under the lawr: !m- p.f

jurisdiction to grant atbitr^ relief without the st^port^^o:

?;S

■

•M'i and authority in.granting.exceeded its. jurisdiction power
m .1 relief to the Respondent.< .

We have, therefore, found the impugned judgmer t10.
' • I

allow this appeal, s< t.to be unsustainable. Accordingly, weI of the Tribunal datedaside the impugned judgmentI
1 ?

03.10,2018 and restore the penalty of dismissal from servK e •
id

Respondent . by the. departmentdimposed upon the

I authorities.
!

ii ■ '
Wfe have recently- heard a number of appeals11.

i

against similar judgments/'orders of the Tribunbi^ which 

equally .devoid of any reasoniAk whatsoever which show iUe^:al

were
Id
id ■ .

and excessive exercise of j-uristiiction in a whimsical, arbitrE ry 

and -unlawful manner and have set aside the same. A copy ofId-'-■i

] m
Id, . ■ even transmitted to the Chairmanone of the judgments wasih
id .e Federal Service Tribunal, Islamabad with a direction to

WKi- , .j^pjulate it amongst the Members of the Tribunal for thrir
Idim. erusai. .)

In yet another case (Civil Appeal No.324 of 2C20)mm 1

91 w^iad directed tlie Government of Punjab to replace che
!■

coffierned Memb'er with some other quEilified person whose

wlTESTED?ii

r
■, 'Sf j r

Ar.?C)f.i2tof:

Supresnc eu’jri or Pakistan
tiiamabad'

i
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• knowledge, aptitude and experience may be 

the post of Member, Punjab Service Tribunal

! •.
>I

!Ff-. ^
■ the meantime had restrained -him from

as a Member of the'Tribunal. Unfortunately, we\
.A

ihucli change and continue to come across appe^

orders of this nature. This state of affairs IS unacceptable

requires corrective measures. .

• 1

i
i -i anu‘.

‘i
• *

y*
It appears that even in' the present case, the13.

perhaps for lack of■ concerned Member of the Tribunal is

t ■ aptitiAde and experience in thb* filed of service laws may not be
iFi suitable for the specific post’i^that he holds. This is evident
•i..

mmm come before us.from perusal of various judgments which have

in appeal and have been, set aside having been, found in

excess-of jurisdiction and in violation of the settled principles

■ ■ ' of law bti the subject. We, therefore, direct that the Fetoal

, .Government may consider, appointing a m<5V^.smtable and 
.j

p^ciples -df service laws hd^g knowledge, experierice and 
- • ■'

. ■ tiptitude to deal with such mktters within the parameters of 

'4;jurisdiction conferred on the' Tribunal by the law and the 

- eonstitutibn. There is no denial of the fact that Service

^ -L
■t- .

*

■m lii
$

‘it-.•fjr

.5

I■

If
li:
Ispecialized fofq. which must be manned-byTribunals are

. ■ indivfduals well versed with Bl aspects of service laws as it
I ii41IIhas developed over the years py virtue of a considerable body

■oPcase4aw >eman 

. experierice 

. adminis

• V

- - (Extensive kno.wledgemg-from w tins ..Court.ixt:

§i-
;to understand, interi^ret arid

lervice laws are qualities that aspirants for these posts

m-' M.rTESTED

TOSBnmnivjiK wjitnwK

; m. SUpl21'V^ CO’.I
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Hi■:•

■ must -possess for-'effectiyely' discharging’ th'eir",duties to 

S^nister->justice in accordancer/rwiilii the- law. .and. the 

■.y'Gd'nstitution. We are sangi^ne that the Feder^' and' Provincial

ids^e ’̂ersohs-for-

■i
15-’

W'
! m-i m lip

«

WiJk.??!■ . (ibyemments . would :recommen 

■ appoiritmerit to these TribiinaJs who possess the aforenoted 

■ipr.erequisite - qualifications;- .e^erience, legal acuirieji 

■?Et^tnade .^Hdld ;Such judicial‘offices.
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

■ Service Appeal No. 220/2016

Bacha Jan

Vs

Govt of KPK & others

Written comments on behalf of Respondents

Preliminary Objections:

Respectfully Sheweth:

A. That the Appellant has no locus standi and cause of action.

That the present Appeal is wrong, baseless and not maintainable, it shows 

cause to be taken for adjudication, therefore, the Appeal is liable to be 

rejected/ dismissed.

That the Appeal is unjustifiable, baseless, false, frivolous and vexatious. Hence 

the stoe is hable to be dismissed with the order of special compensatory costs 

in favour of Respondents.

D. That no legal right of the appellant has been violated, therefore, the appellant 

has no right to file the instant appeal!

That the Appellant is completely estopped/precluded by his own conduct to 

file this Appeal.

That the Appellant has not come to this Hon’ able Tribunal with clean hands. 

The Appeal also suffers from mis-statements and concealment of facts and 

such the Appellant is not entitled to equitable rehef.

H. That the Appellant has no right to file the instant Appeal and the Hon’ able 

Services Tribunal has got.no jurisdiction to adjudicate upon and the Appeal is 

hable to be dismissed.

That the instant appeal is barred by law and limitation.

PARA WISE REPLY ON FACTS:

1. That the appeUant quahfication of PTC is subject to proof and verification. 

However the merit hst shows his total marks of PTC certificate as 900 where as 

the actual total marks as 1200 thus he managed to get appointment on the basis 

of fraud.

B. no

C.

E.

G.

as

I.
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' V
That the Para pertain to record, however, detail reply has been given in the

.
above Para.

3. That though the appellant was appointed, but through a fraud committed by 

the appellant

4. That the Para as stated is incorrect as the concerned verification was of CT 

certificate which has no relevancy with the instant appeal.

5. That the Para is as stated is replied that whenever the appointments are made 

by the respondents the pay release process is duty of the concerned officers.

6. That the salary of the appellant was confiscated because the appointment of the 

appellant was void ab initio as he has been appointed through illegal means 

which creates no rights.

7. That Para needs no comments.

8. That merit list shows that the appellant intentionally fill up his NTS form and 

fill the same with the total obtained marks as 713 out of 900 instead of 713 out 

of 1200 which boosted the merit position of the appellant.

(Copy of Enquiry report & Merit List is annexed as Annexure- A).

9. The Para is correct to the extent that after fulfilling aU the codal formalities the 

impugned order was issued while to the rest of the Para it is incorrect.

10. Incorrect the appellant has been served with a show cause notice and also has 

been provided the opportunity of personal hearing.

11. That the Para as stated is incorrect the appellant has been terminated in 

accordance with the law, rules and policy.

(Copy of Show Cause notice is annexed as Annexure B).

12. Incorrect the appellant has no right to file the instant appeal and the appeal of 

the appellant is liable to be dismissed on the following grounds.

GROUNDS:

a. Incorrect the appellant has been terminated in accordance with the procedure 

and in pursuance of the enquiry.

b. Incorrect the appellant has no right to be re-instated as he has committed fraud 

on the respondents and in consequent upon the enquiry and proper procedure 

appellant has been terminated.

c. Incorrect the respondents have the power and authority to rectify the orders 

which were obtained by any person through fraud, misrepresentation and 

concealments of facts and thus to deprive the deserving candidates.

d. Incorrect the appellant while submitting his NTS form to the test conducting 

agency from the very beginning in his application form fill up his NTS form



1

with the same total i.e. 713 marks out f 900 instead of 713 marks out of 1200 

which deceived the agency as well as the Departmental Selection Committee 

(DSC). (NTS form is attached as Annexure C).

e. Incorrect the appellant has intentionally deceived the respondents as well 

test conducting agency i.e. NTS by filling the NTS form with a fake and wrong 

information.

f. The Para to the extent that the appellant has no role in the appointment 

process is correct, but to the rest of Para is incorrect that the appellant 

committed fraud on (DSC) Departmental Selection Committee through 

misrepresentation, fraud, concealment of facts and misstatement and thus 

deprived the deserving candidates with that illegally.

g. That the mistake committed by the (DSC) in pursuance to the fake information 

provided to DSC as well as to the NTS by the appellant, thus the mistake 

committed by the respondents needs rectification which is the power of the 

respondents.

h. The natural justice is the top and prior principal of the respondents, therefore, 

rectified its mistake order/in advert order through subsequent rectified order 

and thus entrusted the due right to the deserving

i. Incorrect, the answering respondents have acted in accordance with the law, 

rules and policy.

j. Incorrect, the appellant performed his duties in pursuance of the fraud 

committed by the appellant and thus deceived the appointing authority i.e.

DSC and influenced the appointment process.

k. Incorrect, the respondents have acted in accordance with the law, rules and 

policy.

l. That the answering respondents seek permission to advance other 

grounds/arguments at the time of hearing.

sc.

as

ones.

PRAYER

IT IS, THERFORE, MOST HUMBLY PRAYED THAT ON 

ACCEPTANCE OF THE WRITTEN PARA WISE REPLY TO THE 

APPEAL OF APPELLANT THE APPEAL MAY PLEASE BE DISMISED 

AND THETMPUGNED TERMINATION ORDER DATED 21/08/2015 

BE DECLARED AS VALID PROPER AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

THE LAW, RULES AND POLICY.
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Respondents

1. The Secretary E&SE KPK.

1

• t’;

;

2XThe Director E&SE KPK.I!

:
I

3. The District Education Officer (Male) Charsadda.

I

U

yJi1

-y

L

4. The Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male) Charsadda.
t

•f

f

i

5. The District Account Officer Charsadda.

;

!

i

i

j

i
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■-Before the honourable khyber paiohtunkhwa service
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 220/2016
j

Bacha Jan

Vs•I

Govt of KPK & others 

affidavit

I Mr. Wisal Muhammad Khan Litigation Officer of the DEO (M) 

Charsadda do hereby solemnly affirms that the information provided by the DEO 

(M) and the contents of the Para-wise comments submitted by respondents 

and correct and nothing has been concealed intentionaUy from this Hon’ able court.

t

are true
. 5

!

Deponent

i .ad KhanWisa 
Litigatioi 
Charsadda CN

f/0 DEO

V
o

I
1

i

;

:
I
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) GHS Babra Charsadda..
'<

Dated 01.07.2015No.

To4,
The District Education Officer,ir

E&SE:Education Charsadda.

Subject:- Enquiry in R/Q Bacha Jan PST GPS Gangu Tarnab

Memo :
Kindly refer to your office Letter No.6983-84 Dated 24.06.2015 for the subjected cited above and after 
examining the case in the light of the provided documents ,the report is submitted as;

i

FINDINGS:

The total marks for PTC has been considered as 900 in the formula in the merit list(Annx-A) with 
score=ll.88 while the score in the light of the total actual marks 1200{DMC-Annx-B) is 8.91, shows 
difference of 2.96 that prominently draggs down the total score from 98.58 to 95.62.Hence ultimatly 
changes his position in the merit list.

Conclusion:

The score for PTC has been mistaken right from the start of the process (preparation of the merit list) 
till the release of pay through all the relevant steps.

Suggestion:

According to the new position in the merit list due to change in the score, the case may be dealt as per 
rules and terms conditions in the appointment order.

Muhimma^Hamid

6iy.s®»1fea.
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' . ^OW CAUSE NOTICE ts-
I, Siraj Muhammad District Education Officer (M) Charsadda as compeb 

under the IChyber PakhtunKhwa Government Servants E&D Rules 2011, do hereby serve you 

Mr. Bacha Jan PST GPS Gangu Tarnab as follow.

.ority

1. (i) That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted against you by the 

enquiry officer/inquiry committee for which you were given opportunity of 

hearing vide communication No 

On going through the findings and recommendations of the'^quiry- 

officer/inquiry committee, the material as record and other cormected papers 

including your defense before the enquiry officer/inquiry committee,

I am satisfied that you have committed the following acts omission 

specified in Rule 3 of the said rules;

(a) The merit list displayed by NTS, your score of PTC was mentioned as 11.88 
by showing 713 marks out of 900, but actually you obtained the same marks 
out of 1200,and thus your score of PTC comes as 8.91 instead of 11.88 and 
total score as 95.62 instead of 98.58, but you did not bring it into Notice of the 
Department and kept Department in dark, which resulted depravition of 
deserving candidate from appointment with higher score of 97.14 as at S;No 
09 m the merit list.

dated and

(ii)

As a result thereof. 1 as competent authority haye tentatively decided to impose 

upon the penalty of REMOVAL under rules 4 of the said rules.

You are therefore required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should 

not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in 

person on

If no reply to this notice is received within 7 days or not more than 15 days of its 

delivery it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case an 

ex-parte shall be taken against you.

5. A copy of findings of the inquiry officer/inquiry committee is enclosed.

• 2.

3.

./2015.

4.

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

Mr. Bacha Jan PST 
GPS Gangu Tamab



OFFICE OF
THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) CHARSADDA

NOTIFICATION.

01. WHEREAS, Mr Bacha Jan, PST GPS Gangu Tnrnab Charsadda was proceeded under the 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 on the 
charges of his irregular appointment made as PST, vide Notification No 5652-65 dated 
12/06/2014 at S;No 07, as pointed out by the inquiry officer in his report. ,

02. AND WHEREAS, the undersigned examined the charges against the accused as mentioned 
in the above inquiry report.

03. AND WHEREAS, a show cause notice was served upon Mr Bacha Jan, PST GPS Gangu 
Turnab Charsadda dated 13/07/2015.

04. AND WHERE AS, I the competent authority after having considered the charges and 
evidence on record inquiry report, explanation of the accused official in response to the 
show cause notice and missing chance of personal hearing is of the view that the charges of 
incorrect score of PST marks against you have been proved, which is tantamount to 
misconduct.

05. In the light of above enquiry report, you are hereby terminated from the post of
PST with immediate effect.

(SIRAJ MUHAMMAD) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(M) CHARSADDA

/ Dated /fEndstt No:_ 2015

Copy forwarded for information to the:
01. Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 
02. District Account Officer Charsadda 
03. SDEO (M) Charsadda 
04. Official concerned 
05. Office file

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
(M) CFIARSADDA
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Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education 

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
(Screening Test for Appointments in Government Schools (Adhoc Based}) 

Test held on 21st. 22nd & 23rd February 2014

MERIT LIST 
CHARSADDA 

GPS 6ANG0 
Primary School Teacher (PST) (BPS-15)

/

M. Ed/
MA. Ed

Academic Marks
lout of tool

NTS
Marks

Total Marks
lout of 2001M. Phil OfplomaMasterBachelorHSSCSSC

(H»A*e-»c«o*E*f-H;)15% (F) S%(0| HI (HH)5%te) Obt lotalTotal 15% (0| Obt TotalObiTotal 2I)%|C1ObtTotal 20%(B|ObtTotal a>%(fl>NIC ObtGenderHi RolINo Name 58,03 74 132,03900 10,35 3,710 0 6211100 8.7110,56 63955011,64
12,35

291110013,04 64085055417101-5251129-3
17101-0269449-3

MaleMUHAMMAD RASHID1560184 10,83 54.67 70 124,67 m650 ■ 9001 0 0590 1 MIOQ 8,0510,625502921! 11006791-5457 850 12,82Male V'’MURAD All15200241
1561818

57.41 58 115.41 12 589 . 900 9,82 3.43.888.64 3.1 4749 > 1300550 11,429.47 314 .521; ' 110010.78>••458 \ 8501710I-02S328S-7
17101-0874659-3
17101-0608046-9

V MaleAZMAT HUJJAJ; 3 52,7 58 110.7598 900 9.970 01100 9.2610,95 67955012.31 301110010.21 677850434MaleSHAHA8ALI1560800
1561367

5210,42 55.53 107.53625 - 900• fiOO 9.53 0 0381V550 11,53317 •>1100 12.31677,11,74■■•'499 - 650MaleADNAN KHAN 52.93 53 105.93 S697 1000 10,4602100 10.1 010.87 141455011.33 299110010,17 623105053417101-6767434-3 1Male1560095 G'JL RAHIM6 50.37900 10,33 52 102.37 —.6208.74 0 08.56 641 11005502361100 9.0749913,65
11,62
10,64

65017I01-027S504-S 5801560153 FAKMREALAM X Mate 96.58 W7 713 --g0Q«
719 11200

47,56 • 5111.66001295i ^1600. '16.19 0 07,89434 \, •'1100^,.■■494 • •^^’aso
;'4S2 i •: 850

17101-1852724-7
17101-0257215-1

Mato I.1560814 BACHAJANJl*^ 36.14 59 97.148 699009,69 0 05508.62 272 i,■■1100474 , IMale1560710 ASHRAFJAN V 93,879 51.87 42608 900 10,1301505' ' 2400 9.41 09.38258 ; ' 55010.42573 -> ■"110012.53•105017101-4695126-7 >r65asZUBAIRKHAN
MUHAAffAAD ZAID

Male1561730 58530. '-900 8.83 35.6 93.60 0000 0671 . '1100 12.21050 /14,5717101-7469884-7 / 765Male1561770 54,28 37 91,28II 900 9.480 5691100 8.52 011,31 62555013,16 31111007241050 11,6162017101-9951229-2Male1562629 NAJMAGUL12 900 8.1 39.25 48 87,254660 00 0550 9892721100 8.984 494850 12,2852217101-0399782-1MaleKHAIRUl BASHAR156156413 44,53 42 66 53606 900 10.100 09.31 055011,85 25611001327 65290017101-3494726-7 597MaleFAWAD AMIN1561698 47.15 36 63.1514 900-' 10.256156.73 0 0-640 1100-550 9r13- 251-1100 8,95492 .10.09✓*429 650 •17101-1537554-7
17101-0296969-5

Mate ■-KAMRANALI1561640
1561172

15 48.97 34 62.97610 900 10.170 01100 8,7411.36 6418008.75 45511009,93 481650422MaleARIF JAN16 34,94 48 62.94900 9.525710 00 0003350 13.06218812.36556 90017101-8676007-9
17101-0301774-7

117101-0334435-7

Male2A1NUL ABIDIN17 1561296 9.35 39.81 41 80,61561 90000 08.69 05509.58 239527 110012,19
11,76

850518MaleSHAKEEL AHMAD18 1560224 37900 10,37 41.92 78.926220 00 0550 9.272551450 10.52763650500MaleMUHAk^O SHOA18
HAFIZ SABIR HUSSAIN

19 2962293 48,34 29 77,34900 9.385639,16 0 09.45 672 11005502601100 8.96493850 11,3948417101-3479261-1
17101-0505626-9
17101-8885300-1

Male20 2960011 10,32 39,42 31 70,42619 900000 0550 8.410.6 23111005941050 9.9520Male1561398 ASAD ULLAH KHAN 35.07 34 69.0721 0 00 0010,07 0277 55011.6638 110013.4900603MaleHAYAT ULIAH156076422 37,63 24 61.83900 10.276160 00 0285 8.981281100 9.275109.31419 90017101-2561701-9
17101-7224531-7

MaleSHAHZADKHAN
ASIFALI

156144123 27.85 32 59.85514 900 6.570 00009.52 0476 1000850 9,76415Male156156524 27,8 28 55.8900 9.480 0 5690 009.02 0noo
1100

9.3 496105017101-6658505-51 486MaleTAHIR SHAH156155225 2529,52 54,52569 900 9.480 000 I 010,4 I 057217101-9098295-11 434 9.64900MaleMUHAMIAAD ISLAM156128826
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BEFORE THE SEVICE TRIBUNAL KHVBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR

Tr

Service Appeal No. 220/2016

Bacha Jan Vs.... Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Etc.

REPLICATION FOR & ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That the documents in question have already been verified by the 
respondents and after thorough verifications were found correct. 
Verification letters are already attached with the appeal.

2. That the concerned record pertain to the respondents and is attached with 
the appeal. Being published in newspaper, it is admitted fact and need no 
further proof.

That appellant was appointed and the process of appointment was all 
conducted by the respondents and the appellant had ho role in the said 
process and therefore cannot be held responsible for the negligence of the 
respondents. The respondents have not provided a single document 
which the appellant has submitted which show any relevancy of fraud 
committed by appellant. Copy of DMC and Certificates submitted to 
respondents at the time of selection process bears no fraudulent entry on 
part of the appellant hence cannot be condemned. Furthermore 
application form is in the custody of respondents and has not been 
attached.

3.

That the respondents are misleading this Hon’ble Tribunal, in fact the 
verification is of PTC and is clearly mentioned in the documents attached 
with the appeal as annexure “E".

4.

Need no further comments. The said para has already been admitted by 
the respondents.

5.

6. That once right against appellant has been created and in fact appellant 
worked on the respected post, hence he shall be paid his salary according 
to the other appointees of the same post. It is pertinent to mention that the 
appellant has worked throughout the period of appointment and it is the 
vested right of the appellant to get paid for the services rendered by the 
appellant.

Need no comments.7.

8. That it was the negligence of the respondents and not the intentional act 
of the appellant which resulted in unreal result shown in the merit list. In 
fact the respondents till date has not provided even a single document 
submitted by the appellant at the time of application and during

- .'3,



appointment process which can illustrate any illegal or fake entry on part 
of appellant.

^9.
That the impugned order is issued against law and hence has no force.

10. That appellant has not been provided with the inquiry report and 
opportunity of personal hearing was given to the appellant. The inquiry 
report attached with the comments was made on the basis of rnalafide and 
after filing of the instant appeal. The same is evident from the show cause 
served upon the appellant where the details of inquiry report has not been 
mentioned. Furthermore the so called inquiry report provided at this 
belated stage otherwise has not been made by the authorized person. 
Neither a proper appointment of inquiry officer was made nor the other 
formalities were followed which were required for the inquiry process.

no

11. That no proper procedure has been followed and impugned order is the 
outcome of rnalafide and disregard of law hence bears no legal backup. 
Just serving a show cause notice does not entitle respondents to 
condemn the appellant for the wrong which he has not done.

12. That vested right of the appellant has been infringed and he has every 
right to recourse to law for the redressal of grievance.

Grounds;

A. Denied as laid.

B. Denied as laid.

C. Denied as laid. Even after rectification the appellant will stay in the 
eligible candidates which fact also goes in favor of the appellant and no 
one else would be deprived of his/her right if appellant be re-instated.

D. Denied as laid. Appellant has not submitted the application form with 
incorrect entries. No such form has been annexed with the comments. In 
fact only the merit list has been annexed with the comments which is 
made by the respondents and appellant has no role in compiling such list. 
The mistake if any is purely made by the respondents.

E. Denied as laid. Once again it is clarified that NTS form has not been 
annexed which if provided will clarify the position of appellant but due to 
ulterior motive and to mislead the Hon’ble Tribunal the same has not been 
provided by the respondents.

F. In this para the respondents have admitted that the appellant has no role 
in appointment process and also that the fraud has not been committed by 
the appellant. Hence having no role in appointment process the appellant 
cannot be condemned for the mistakes of respondents.

G. Denied as laid. It is already clarified in preceding paras that the mistake 
was of the respondents and not the appellant.

H. Denied as laid.
- f.



4 I. Denied as laid.

J. Denied as laid.

K. Denied as laid.

L. Appellant seeks permission to take several other grounds at the time of 
arguments.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Replication the 
Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to:

a- Set aside the Impugned Termination Order 21/8/2015 issued by the 
Respondent No. 3 terminating the Appellant from Primary School 
Teacher’s position as being illegal, without lawful authority and void.

b- Direct Respondents 1-4 to re-instate the Appellant as Primary School 
Teacher in his B.P.S 12.

c- Direct Respondent 5 to release the salary to the Appellant outstanding 
since appointment.

Any other relief deemed appropriate may also be granted.

Appellant

Through
A

^ Vxi
rr|ster lifandyar Aii Khan 
Advocate High Court

Taimur Noor 
Advocate High Court

. I:
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before THF, KHYBEk PARHTUNKHWA f^ERVJCn TRmiiAT ,
'PESHAWAR

,1-

M-'
71

'. ■ '1

Appea] No. 72/2017
I!
5 '

Date of Institution ,... 17.01.2017

Date of Decision .,. 27.02.2019

S!c?“" F=^‘h;Khel. Tehsil and

; : : ■ ... (Appellant) .

*:
Y
-t :

#
j

f

VERSUS

Director of Elementary. & Secondary Education 

PaKJitunkhwa, Peshawar and others.

Present. C

Government of Khyber 
....(Respondents)

i <•

Mr. Zafar Ali Khan,'
Advocate.

Mr.,Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, 
Asstt. Advocate General

'■••'■; ...

, MR. HAMID FAROOQ DtjRRANI 
Mr. AHRIAD HASSAN,

I I J

For appellant

■ ■ • For respondents.>
;

••■' CHAIRMAN 
■ ■ • MEMBER;

ITOGMENT;

i

HMUD F AROOO DURram PH a TP ^ -,.i.

The appellant is1.
essentially aggrieved of order dated 19.05 .2016 passed

whereby, his sei-vice 

It is the case 

on 28.07.2016 which

r

by the. District• Education'Officer (Male) Bannu,

aiongwith six other employees
was terminated w.e.f 16.12.2015. 

a departmental appeal 

un-responded, hence the appeal In hand.

o.I appellant that he preferred

'TTEST- .t..;..0^tna‘hed'!

4 At the outset, learned Asstt; 

/"'^'Attainability of i

Advocate General 

instant appeal and referred

raised the objection 

;to the order of

1^..•L, A« X. 1.

it
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■ appointiiient of appellant made on 23;07.2014,- whereiriy ^he appellant 

shown to have been appointed on ad-hoc basis and against contract. In the,said 

view of the matter the jurisdicti 5n of this Tribunal was ban"ed, it was addecj.

was •

p

1

Learned counsel for the appellant could not controvert the fact that 

eve,r-since his appointment the appellant remained on contract without 

regulanzation of his service. '•

In such view of the matter and ip the light of provisions contained in 

Section 2 o/Khyber Paktitunkhwa Givi! Servants Act, 1973 read with Section 

4 of the Khyber Paklitunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974, the appeal in hand 

IS not competent before this Tribunal. Needless to note that for the purpose of

2.
(• :

r

•!

I

Act ibid the appellant is nofa civil servant. The appeal is, therefore, dismissed 

hereby. Parties

i

\
are left to bear their respective costs, File be consigned to,the

record room.

I

/
(HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI) 

CHAIRMANA

(AidMAD HASSAN) 
MEMBER

t
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